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English

Getting Started

Download the TP-Link Deco app for iOS or
Android. The app will walk you through the setup.

,

eTmon
LED Status

Each Deco has an LED light that changes color
according to its status. See the explanation
below.

LED DECO STATUS

Yellow pulse  Deco is resetting.
Yellow solid  Deco is starting up.
Blue pulse | Decois ready for setup.
Blue solid Deco is setting up.

Green pulse/ Deco is upgrading firmware.

White pulse
Green solid/ . . .
White solid Decois registered and all is well.

Deco is disconnected from main
Red pulse D

eco.

Red solid Deco has anissue.
Need Help?

For answers to frequently asked questions
(FAQs) and technical support, please go to
e https:/iv p-link.com

Navigate to Deco's support page

¢ the Deco app
Swipe right at the main page and select (?) Help
from the menu.



Portugués Brasil
Guia de Iniciagdo

Baixe 0 app TP-Link Deco para iOS ou Android.
O app vai guia-lo através da configuragéo.

DISPONIVEL NO
Status do LED

Cada Deco possui uma luz de LED que muda de
cor de acordo com seu status. Veja a explicagdo
abaixo.

LED STATUS DO DECC
Amarelo O Deco estéa se
piscante reconfigurando.

Amarelo fixo O Deco esta iniciando.

Azul piscante O Deco esté pronto para

configuragéo.

Azul fixo O Deco estd se configurando.
Verde piscante/ O Deco esta atualizando a
Blanco y

) firmware.
piscante
Verde fixo/ O Deco foi registrado com
Blanco fixo sucesso.
Vermelho O Deco esta desconectado
piscante do Deco principal.

O Deco esta comum

Vermelho fixo
problema.

Precisa de ajuda?

Para obter respostas a perguntas frequentes
(FAQs) e suporte técnico, acesse para

¢ https: vw.tp-link.com

Acesse a pagina de suporte do Deco

* aplicativo Deco

Deslize para a direita na pagina principal e
selecione "Ajuda(?) Help " no menu.
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Bvnrapcku

[MbpBK CTBNKN

MaTernete npunoxenneto TP-Link Deco 3ai0S
v Android. MpUNOXKEHVETO LLe BM NPUAPY>KN
o Bpeme Ha HavasiHaTa HacTpolika.

[ S App Store

TPEATIATA
>\ Google Play

LED cratyc

Bcekun Deco nma ceetoanoa (LED), kointo
NPOMeHs CBOsiTa CBET/IVHA CMOPe/ cTaTyca Ha
YCTPOCTBOTO. BUxXTE OMvcaHnsTa no-aony.

LED DECO CTATYC
XKbAT, Myrawy Deco ce peceTupa.
2KbAT, NOCTOSAHEH Deco ctapTupa.

Deco e rotos 3a

CwvHs Myratla .
HacTpoiika.

CwHs NOCTORHHA Deco ce HacTpoiisa.

3eneH, mvrat Deco akTyanuavipa
/Ban, muraty dbpmyepa.

3eneH, noctoaHeH/  Deco e perncTpupaH 1
Bsin, noctoaHeH BCUYKO € Hapes,.

Deco ce n3ko4sa ot

YepseH, mura
P u'l rnasHua Deco.

YepseH, noctosHeH |Deco uma npobnem.

MmMaTe Hy»aa oT nomoLy?

3a fja HamepuTe OTrOBOPUTE Ha YECTO
3aAaBaHWTe BbNpocy (43B) 1 TexHudecka
noaApwXKa, Mona oTuaeTe Ha

* https:/ D-link
HaBurvipaiite fo cTpaHMUaTa 3a NoAAPbXKKa
Ha Deco

e [pwunoxeHneto De
I b3HeTe NPBLCT HaAACHO MO raBHaTa
CTpaHuua v nsbepeTe B MEHIOTO “MomoLy
(?) Help"

@ .



Hrvatski
Pocetak rada

Preuzmite aplikaciju TP-Link Deco za sustav
iOS ili Android. Aplikacija ¢e vas provesti kroz
postupak postavijanja.

.
o
P o

o Google Play

d on the

pp Store

Stanje LED-svjetla

Svaki Deco ima LED-svijetlo koje mijenja boju
prema svojem stanju. Pogledajte objasnjenje u
nastavku.

LED STANJE APLIKACIJE DECO
Zuto titrajuce Deco se ponovo pokrece.

Zuto postojano  Deco se pokrece.

Treperi plavo
svjetlo

Plavo svjetlo
stalno svijetli
Zeleno titrajuce/
Bijelo treperece

Treperi plavo svjetlo.
Deco se postavija.

Deco nadograduje firmware.

Zeleno postojano | Deco je registriran i sve radi

/Bijelo postojano  kako treba.

Crveno titrajuce Deco je isklju¢en sa glavnog
Deco.

Crveno

. Deco ima problem.
postojano

Trebate pomo¢?

Odgovore na ¢esto postavljena pitanja i tehnicku
podrsku potrazite na

* httpsi//v p-link.com

Posijetite stranicu za podrsku Deco

» aplikacija Deco

Kliznite prstom nadesno na glavnoj stranicii
odaberite ,(?) Help” (Pomod) na izborniku.
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Cestina
Zaciname

Stahnéte si aplikaci TP-Link Deco pro iOS nebo
Android. Aplikace vas provede nastavenim.

[ App Store

NTNNA
»’ Google Play

LED Status

Kazdy systém Deco méa LED svételnou
signalizaci, kterd méni barvu podle jejiho stavu.
Vysvétleni je uvedeno nize.

LED DECO STATUS
Blikajici zluta Deco se resetuje.
Svitici Zluta Deco se spousti.

Biikajici modra | D8COJe pripravenk

nastaveni.
Trva\e/sth\CI Probiha nastaveni Deca.
modra
Blikajici zelena Deco upgraduje firmware.
/Blikajic bila pgradl :
Svitici zelend/ Deco je registrovany a vse je
Svitici bila v poradku.

Deco je odpojeno od hlavni
jednotky Deco.

Svitici Gervena  Deco signalizuje problém.

Blikajici cervena

Potfebujete pomoc?

Pro zobrazeni odpovédi na casto kladené otazky
(FAQ) a technickou podporu, jdéte, prosim, na

¢ https:/ p-lir Oom

Navede vas na stranku podpory Deco

* Aplikace Deco

Jdéte pfimo na hlavni stranku a zvolte "Pomoc
(@) Help" v menu.




Dansk

Sadan kommer dui gang

Download TP-Link Deco-appen til iOS
eller Android. Appen hjeelper dig igennem
konfigurationen.

2 Henti
[ $ App Store

NUPA
»’ Google Play

LED-status
Hver Deco har en LED-lampe, som skifter farve

for at vise status. Se forklaringen herunder.
LED DECO-STATUS

Blinker gult  Deco bliver nulstillet.
Lyser gult Deco starter op.

Deco er klar til at blive

Blinker blat konfigureret.

Lyser blat Deco konfigurerer.

Blinker grgnt

/Blinker hvidt Deco opgraderer firmware.

Lyser grent/  Deco er registreret, og alt er
Lyser hvidt  godt.

Blinker rgdt  Deco er koblet fra hoved-Deco.

Lyser rgdt Deco har problemer.

Har du brug for hjeelp?

Du kan fa svar pa ofte stillede spargsmal (FAQ)
og teknisk hjeelp pa

* http tp-link.com

Ga ind pa Decos support-side

N
©)

[ 1
Stryg til hgjre pa hovedsiden, og veelg () Help
(hjeelp) fra menuen.



Nederlands

Aan de slag

Download de TP-Link Deco app voor iOs of
Android. De app leidt u stap voor stap door het
installatieproces.

2 D,

ad in de

pp Store

ONTDEXHETOP.
»’ Google Play

LED-status

ledere Deco heeft een LED-lampje dat aan de
hand van de status van kleur verandert. Zie
onderstaande uitleg.

LED DECO STATUS

Geel knipperend Decois aan het resetten.

Geelaan Deco is aan het opstarten.

Blauw pulserend Deco kan geinstalleerd
worden.

Blauw .

ononderbroken Deco wordt geinstalleerd.

Groen knipperend/  Deco is de firmware aan
Wit knipperend het updaten.

Deco is geregistreerd en
alles werkt correct.
Deco is niet verbonden
met het basisstation.
Eris een probleem met
de Deco.

Groen aan/Wit aan
Rood knipperend

Rood aan

Hulp nodig?

Ga voor antwoorden op veelgestelde vragen
(FAQs) en technische ondersteuning naar

e https p-link.com

Ga naar de support-pagina van de Deco

¢ de Deco app
Veeg op de hoofdpagina naar rechts en
selecteer (2) Help in het menu.



Suomi
Alkutoimet

Lataa TP-Link Deco-sovellus joko iOStlle tai
Androidille. Sovellus neuvoo sinut asennuksen
1&pi.

2 ataa
GETTON
Google Play
LED-tila

Jokaisesta Decosta I0ytyy LED-valo, joka vaihtaa
varia sen tilan mukaan. Loydat selitykset alta.

LED DECONTILA

Deco palauttaa

Vilkkuva keltainen tehdasasetuksia.
Vakaa keltainen Deco kaynnistyy.

. - Deco on valmiina
Vilkkuva sininen

asennettavaksi.
Vakaa sininen Deco asennetaan.
Vilkkuva vihrea Decon laiteohjelmisto

/Vilkkuva valkoinen  péivittyy.
Vakaa vihred/Vakaa Deco on rekisterdity ja
valkoinen kaikki on hyvin.

Decon yhteys paa-

Vilkkuva punainen Decoon on katkennut.

Vakaa punainen
Decolla on ongelma.

Tarvitsetko apua?
Vastaukset usein kysyttyihin kysymyksiin (FAQ) ja
tekninen tuki 16ytyvat osoitteesta

Pyyhkaise paasivulla oikealle ja valitse (2) Help
-ohje valikosta.



Frangais
Commenger

Télécharger I'app TP-Link Deco pour iOS

ou Android. L'app vous guidera pour le
paramétrage.

2 Tels

[ S I’App Store
DISPONIBLESIR
Google Play

Etat des DELs

Chaque Deco dispose d'une DEL qui change de
couleur en fonction de son état. Consulter les
explications ci-dessous.

DEL ETAT DE DECO
Jaune Deco est en cours de
clignotant réinitialisation

Jaune fixe Deco démarre.
Clignote en

blou Deco est prét a étre paramétré.

Deco est en cours de
paramétrage.
Vert clignotant/ 'Deco est en cours de mise a
Blanc clignotant jour logiciel.
Vert fixe/Blanc  Deco est enregistré et tout

Allumé en bleu

fixe va bien.

Rouge Le boitier Deco est

clignotant déconnecté du Deco principal.
Rouge fixe Deco rencontre un probleme.

Besoin d'aide ?

Pour les réponses aux questions fréquentes
(FAQ) et du support technique, merci de
consulter

e htt ink.co

Consultez la page de support Deco

¢ L'app Deco
Glisser vers la droite sur la page principale et
sélectionner "Aide (?) Help” dans le menu.



Deutsch

Los geht's

Laden Sie sich die TP-Link-Deco-App fur iOS
oder Android herunter. Die App hilft Ihnen bei der
Einrichtung.

[ S Rpp%tore

ErzTE
»’ Google Play

LED-Status

Jede Deco hat eine LED, deren Farbe den
Geratestatus anzeigt. Unten finden Sie hierzu
Erlauterungen.

LED DECO-STATUS
Gelb blinkend  Deco wird zurlickgesetzt.
Gelb dauerhaft  Deco startet.

Blau blinkend Deco ist bereit zur Einrichtung.

Dauerhaftes Die Deco wird eingerichtet.
Blau

Grun blinkend/ . -

WeiB blinkend Deco aktualisiert die Firmware.

Gruin dauerhaft/ | Die Deco ist erfolgreich
WeiB dauerhaft registriert.

Rot blinkend Decoeinheit ist von der
Haupteinheit getrennt

Rot dauerhaft | Das Geréat hat ein Problem.

Bendtigen Sie Hilfe?

Antworten auf haufig gestellte Fragen (FAQ) sowie
Technischen Support erhalten Sie

« auf der Deco-Supportseite auf

https:/ p-link.de

« Uber die TP-Link-Deco-App, indem Sie auf der
Hauptseite nach rechts wischen und aus dem
Meni den Punkt Hilfe ((?) Help) wahlen.
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EAANVIKG

Mo va Eekivroete

KoteBdote tnv epappoyr) TP-Link Deco v iOS ry
Android. H epappoyr) 8ot oag ka®oSnynoeL WoTe Vo
TIPOYHOTOTOIGETE TNV EYKXTAOTOON.

pp Store
ATOKTHETETOTO
Google Play

Katdotoon evéei€ewv LED

K&Be Deco Slobetel pa vselegn LED mou ol&let
XPWHO OVEAOY QX PE TNV KXTAOTOOH TOU. AVOTREETE
oTnv okdAoubn enegriynon.

ENAEI=H LED KATAXTAZH DECC

MoAAGpevo To Deco mpoyHotoToLet
ktpwo ETIOVOPOPOL EPYOOTOOIOKWY
pubpioewv.
o To Deco mpayHoTomoLel

TTabepd kitpvo ERKIVION.

. To Deco elvat £Too yio
MoAANOpEVO PTAE pUBLION.
TToBepdt .
QVOEVO HTAE To Deco pubpileto.
MNoAAGpevVO .
rodonorionpo  [ooEOTOCT
TIOANOPEVO :

TtoBepd mpdovo/ | To Deco €xet kartoxwpnOel

ZtoBepd AoTIpO | KO iV ETOLHO.

Kokkivo H ouokeun eivat

TIOANOHEVO QATOOUVEESEPEVN QMO TO
KEVTPLKO Deco.

StaBepo kOKKvO | To Deco €xel IpORANUQL.

Xpeldlleote Bondela;

[t MOV TAOELG OE CUXVEG EPWTAOELG KO YLOL TEXVLKN
UTIOOTAPLEN, TTOPOKOAOULE ETILOKEPBOE(TE TNV
LOTOOEABO

e https: )-link.com

MAonynBeite otnv loTOooEASO UTIOGTAPIENG TNG
epappoyng Deco

* He 1 Deco

ZUpETe TPOG Tat SEEIG EVWLY BPIOKEDTE 0NV XPXIKN

@

oeNBa Ko ETIAEETE “BoriBeta(?) Help” omd To pevou.

1



Magyar

Kezdeti l|épések

Toltse le a TP-Link Deco alkalmazast iOS vagy
Android készllékére. Az alkalmazas végig vezeti
ont a beallitason.

LED-allapot
Mindegyik Deco LED fénnyel rendelkezik, ami

valtoztatja a szinét az allapotanak megfeleléen. A
LED szineinek magyaréazatét lejjebb taldlja.

LED DECO ALLAPOTA

Sérgéan villog A Deco visszaall gyari
beallitasokra.

Sargan vilagit A Deco elindul.

Pulzald kék Deco készen &ll a bedllitasra.

Folyamatos kék Deco beéllitdsa folyamatban.

Zdlden villog

. ; A Deco frissiti a firmware-t.
/Fehéren villog

Zolden vildgit/  Deco regisztralva és minden
Fehérenvilagit  rendben.

Pirosan villog A Deco és fé Deco kozti
kapcsolat megsz(int.
Pirosan vilagit  Probléma lépett fel.

Segitségre van sziiksége?

A gyakran intézett kérdések (GY..K) véalaszai és
technikai segitség

* https://www.tp-link.com/hu

Keresse fel a Deco tAmogatési oldalat

* aDeco alkalmazasban
Tolja el jobbra a féoldalon, és valassza a (7) Help
mendt.
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Bahasa Indonesia
Mulai

Unduh aplikasi TP-Link Deco untuk iOS atau
Android. Aplikasi akan memandu Anda untuk
pengaturan.

GeTToN
" Google Play

Status LED

Setiap Deco memiliki lampu LED yang berubah
warna sesuai dengan statusnya. Lihat penjelasan
di bawah ini.

LED STATUS DECO
Kuning kedip  Deco sedang mengatur ulang.
Kuning solid  Deco sedang memulai.

Deco telah siap untuk

Biru berkedip
pengaturan.

Deco sedang melakukan
pengaturan.

Hijau kedip/  Deco sedang memperbaharui
Putih kedip firmware.

Hijau solid/ Deco telah terdaftar dan
Putih solid semuanya baik-baik saja.
Deco sedang terputus dari
Deco utama.

Merah Deco mengalami masalah.

Biru solid

Merah kedip

Butuh Bantuan?

Untuk jawaban atas pertanyaan yang sering
diajukan (FAQ) dan dukungan teknis, silakan
kunjungi

* http tp-link.com

Arahkan ke halaman dukungan Deco

* aplikasi Deco

Geser ke kanan di halaman utama dan pilih

(2) Help dari menu.




Italiano
Iniziamo

Scaricate I'app TP-Link Deco per iOS o Android.
L'app viaccompagnera durante il setup.

2 scaricada
[ $ App St
DISPONIBLESU
» Google Play
Stato LED

Ogni Deco ha un LED che cambia colore in base
allo stato. Guardate le seguenti spiegazioni.

LED STATO DECO

Giallo lampeggiante | Deco si sta resettando.

Giallo fisso Deco si sta avviando.
. Deco & pronto per il

Blu lampeggiante setup.

Blu fisso Deco si sta avviando.

Verde lampeggiante/ Deco sta aggiornando il
Bianco lampeggiante firmware.

Verde fisso/Bianco | Deco & registrato e va
fisso tutto bene.

Rosso lampeggiante ' Deco e disconnesso dal
Deco principale.

Rosso Deco ha un problema.

Vi serve aiuto?

Per avere delle risposte alle domande piu
frequenti (FAQ) e ricevere supporto tecnico,
andate su

* htty vtp-link.it

Navigate nella pagina di supporto di Deco

* L'app Deco
Andate alla destra Qella pagina principale e
selezionate “Aiuto(?) Help” dal menu.

14
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KasakLwa
YKyMbICTbI 6acTay

TP-Link Deco kocbiMLwacklH iOS Hemece
Android yLwiH xxyKTeHi3. KocbiMLua ci3ai bantay
apKbiNbl eTKizes.

App Store

» Google Play

APKbITb]KYKTEHIS

YKapblkanoa Kymi
Op Deco 63 KyliHe 6alinaHbICTbl TYCIH aybiCTbipa
anaTblH »KapbIKAVOA KEMECK XapbliFbl 6ap.

Hapbikavon DECO KYWI
Capbl ny/be Deco opHaTyabl apbinTyaa.
Capbl TypakThl  Deco »ymbiCcTbl 6acTayaa.

Kek nmnynsc Deco 6anTayfa AalibH.

TypaKTbl Kek Deco 6antanyaa.

Xacbinnynec/  Deco 6argapnamansik

Ak nynsc »KacaKTama xaHapTyaa.

Kacein [Jeko Tipkengi»keHe 6api

TYPaKTbI/AK, PKENA P!
>KaKchl.

TypaKThbl

Kbi3bla nynsc Deco 6actbl Deco-gaH
6eniHin angpl.

Kbi3bln TypaKThl  Deco KubHAbIFL! 6ap.

Kemek kepek ne?

Kui KoitblnaTeiH cypakTapra xayanTap (FAQ)
JKaHE TeXHUKanbIK Konaay YLUiH, eTiHiL, kenecire
OTiHI3

¢ htty vtp-link.com

MepeiavTe Ha cTpaHuLy noaaepxku [leko no

¢ Deco KocbIMLIach!
BacTbl 6eTTe OHFa BYPbLIHBI3 XKOHE “aHblKTama
(2) Help” TapMaFblH TaHAaHbI3.

16
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Espafiol (Latinoamérica)
Primer Paso
Descargue la aplicaciéon TP-Link Deco para iOS
0 Android. La aplicacion le guiaré a través de la
configuracion.

( $ )\pp Stol

DISPONELE EN

® Google Play

Estado del LED

Cada Deco tiene una luz LED que cambia de
color segun su estado. Vea la explicacion de
abajo.

LED Estado del Deco
Pulso amarillo  Deco se esta restableciendo.

Amarillo sélido | Deco esta comenzando.
Azul Deco esta listo para la
Intermitente configuracion.

Azul sélido Deco se esta instalando.

Pulso verde/ Deco esté actualizando el
Pulso blanco  firmware.

Verde sélido/  Deco se ha registrado y todo
Blanco solido  esté bien.

Deco esta desconectado del

Pulso rojo Deco principal.

Rojo sélido Deco tiene un problema.

¢Necesitas ayuda?

Para obtener respuestas a preguntas frecuentes
(FAQ) y asistencia técnica, vaya a

e httpsi// -link.con

Navegar a la pagina de soporte de Deco

* Aplicacién Deco

Seleccione a la derecha en la pagina principal y

seleccione (7) Help dentro del mend.

18



LatvieSu
Darba sak$ana

Lejupieladéjiet lietotni TP-Link Deco
operétajsistémai iOS vai Android. Lietotne jums
palidzés veikt iestatiSanas procesu.

oETNO
»’ Google Play

Gaismas diodes statuss

Katram Deco ir gaismas diodes indikators, kas
maina krasu atbilstosi statusam. Skaidrojumu
skatiet talak.

Gaismas diode DECO STATL

Dzeltena mirgojosa Notiek Deco atiestatiSana.

Dzeltena pastaviga Notiek Deco startésana.

Zila mirgojo$a Deco ir gatavs iestatiSanai.

Zila vienmeriga Notiek Deco iestatiSana.

Zala mirgojosa/ Notiek Deco

Balta, mirgojosa programmatdras
atjauninasana.

Zala pastaviga/ Deco ir registréts, viss ir

Balta, nepartraukta kartiba.

Sarkana mirgojosa ' Deco ir atvienots no
galvena Deco.

Sarkana pastaviga Deco ir probléma.

Vai nepiecieSama palidziba?

Lai skatitu atbildes uz biezak uzdotajiem
Jjautajumiem (BUJ) un sanemtu tehnisko atbalstu,
lGdzu, dodieties uz vietni

/ vip-link.com

et uz Deco atbalsta lapu

* lietotne Deco

Parvelciet pa labi galvenaja lapa un izvélné

@)

atlasiet sadau “Palidziba(?) Help".




Lietuviy
Kaip pradeti

Atsisiyskite programg TP-Link Deco jrenginyje su
iOS sistema arba Android. Programele padés jums
praeiti konfiglracija.

Atsisiyskite i§

. App Store

camis
" Google Play

LED lempuciy busena

Deco prietaise yra jrengtos LED lemputeés,
kurios spalva priklauso nuo jrenginio bakles. Jy
paaiskinimai pateikiami Zemiau

LED lemputés |Deco busena
Geltona mirksi Deco yra nustatomas i$ naujo.

Geltona dega Deco jsijungia.

iStisai

AR Deco jrenginys yra paruostas
Mirksi mélyna konfigdracijai.

. Deco jrenginys yra
Mélyna konfigUracijos metu.
Zalia mirksi/ Deco atnaujina programing
Balta mirksi iranga.

Zalia dega istisai/ Deco prietaisas buvo

Balta dega istisai | registruotas ir veikia teisingai.

Raudona mirksi  Deco prarado rysj su
pagrindiniu Deco.

Raudonadega | Deco jrenginys susidare su
iStisai problema.

Reikia pagalbos?

Atsakymus | dazniausiai uzduodamus klausimus
(DUK) ir kaip susisiekti su technine pagalba rasite,
eikite

* https://www.tp-link.com

Atidarykite techninés pagalbos Deco puslapj

eco

Brauklte plrstu i desine pagrindiniame ekrane ir
pasirinkite “Pagalba () Help".,
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Norsk

Komme igang

Last ned TP-Link Deco-appen for iOS eller
Android. Appen vil lede deg gjennom oppsettet

.
[ S App tore

} TILGUENGELIG PA

Google Play

LED-status

Hver Deco har en LED-lampe som endrer farge i
henhold til statusen. Se forklaringen under.

LED DECO-STATUS

Blinker gult Deco tilbakestilles.
Lyser gult Deco starter.

Blinker blatt  Deco er Kklar for oppsett.
Lyser blatt Deco gjer seg klar.

Blinker grant/ Decos fastvare oppgraderes.

Blinker hvitt

Lyser gront/ Deco erregistrert og alt er bra

Lyser hvitt 9 9 |

Blinker rgdt Deco er koblet fra hoved-
Decoen.

Lyser redt Deco har et problem.

Trenger du hjelp?
Hvis du leter etter svar pa vanlige spgrsmal
(FAQ-er) eller trenger teknisk stotte, kan du ga til:

¢ https//www.tp-link.com
Ga til stettesiden for Deco

* Deco-app
Svelp tl\ hoyre pa hovedsiden og velg «Hjelp
(2) Helpy fra menyen.
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Polski

Jak zaczaé

Pobierz aplikacje TP-Link Deco na urzadzenie
z systemem iOS lub Android. Aplikacja
przeprowadzi cie przez konfiguracije.

PRy
[ $ App Store
POBIERZZ
" Google Play

Stan diod

Urzadzenie Deco wyposazone jest w diody,
ktorych kolor uzalezniony jest od stanu
urzadzenia. Ich objasnienia znajduja sie ponizej.

Dioda Stan Deco

Miganazétto Resetowanie urzadzenia Deco.
Z6tta Uruchamianie urzgdzenia Deco.
Miga na Urzadzenie Deco jest gotowe
niebiesko do konfiguraciji.

Niebieska Eéﬁ?%ierggipecojestwtrakcie

Miga na zielono/ Uaktualnianie firmware'u
Miga na biato urzadzenia Deco.

Urzadzenie Deco zostato

Zielona/Biata zarejestrowane i dziata

prawidfowo.
Miga na Deco nie jest potaczone z
czerwono gtéwnym urzadzeniem Deco.

Urzadzenie Deco napotkato
Czerwona problem.
Potrzebujesz pomocy?
Aby uzyska¢ odpowiedzi na najczesciej
zadawane pytania (FAQ) oraz kontakt do wsparcia
technicznego, przejdz do

* https: v.tp-link.com
otwierajac strone wsparcia Deco
« aplikacji Deco

przesuwajac palcem w prawo na ekranie gtéwnym

i wybierajac z menu “(?) Help" (Pomoc).
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Portugués
Guia de Iniciagdo

Efetue o download da aplicagdo TP-Link Deco
paraiOS ou para Android. A aplicagdo ird guia-lo
durante o processo de configuragao.

DISPONIVEL NO

Google Play
Explicagdo dos LEDs
Cada Deco tem uma luz LED que muda de cor
de acordo com o seu estado. Veja a seguinte
explicagdo abaixo.

LED ESTADO DO DECO
Amarelo O Deco esté areiniciar.
intermitente

Amarelo fixo O Deco esté a iniciar.

Azul O Deco esté pronto para a
intermitente configuragao.

Azul sélido O Deco esta a ser configurado.
Verde . .
intermitente/ gmtis\g?eesta a atualizar o
Branco .

intermitente

Verde fixo/ O Deco esté registrado e em
Branco fixo perfeito funcionamento.
Vermelho O Deco esta desconectado do

intermitente Deco principal.

Vermelho fixo  Foi detetado um erro no seu
Deco.

Necessita de ajuda?

Para obter respostas a perguntas frequentes
(FAQs) e suporte técnico, por favor aceda a

¢ https://www.tp-link.pt

Navegue até a pagina de suporte do Deco
* aapli co

Deslize para a direita na pagina principal
selecione "Ajuda(?) Help” no menu.
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Roméana

Configurare

Descarca aplicatia TP-Link Deco pentru iOS sau
Android. Aplicatia te va ghida prin procesul de
configurare.

» GGE'::gIe Play
Stare LED

Fiecare Deco dispune de iluminare LED care isi
schimba culoarea in functie de starea sa. Vezi
semnificatia culorilor mai jos.

LED STARE DECO

Galben intermitent Deco se reseteaza.

Galben aprins Deco se initializeaza.
Albastru Deco este pregatit pentru
intermitent configurare.

Albastru solid Deco este in curs de

configurare.

Verde intermitent/ ' Deco Tsi actualizeaza

Alb intermitent versiunea de firmware.

Verde aprins/ Deco este inregistrat si

Alb aprins totul este In regula.

Rosu intermitent  Deco se deconecteaza de
la cel principal

Rosu aprins Deco intdmpina o
problema.

Ainevoie de ajutor?

Pentru rédspunsuri la intrebari frecvente (FAQ) si
asistenta tehnicd, te rugam sa accesezi

¢ https p-link.com
Navigheaza la pagina de suport pentru Deco
« aplicatia Deco
In pagina principala gliseaza spre dreapta si
selecteazd din meniu , Ajutor(?) Help”.
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Pycckuit A3bIK

MpucTynum K pabote

3arpyawvTe npunoxerne TP-Link Deco ansa i0S
van Android. MpunoxeHne NpoBoAnT Bac No
BCEM LLiaraMm HaCTPOMKK YCTPONCTBA.

App Store
HocnmHoB
Google Play

CocTosiHVEe CBETOANOAHBIX MNHOUKaTOpPOB

Y kaxxzoro yctpoiictea Deco ecTb CBETOANOAHbIV
VHANKATOP, MEHSIOLLWI LIBET, B 3aBUCKMOCTH OT
COCTOSHWA. CM. MOSICHEHUS HIXKE.

NHANKALMA COCTOAHME DECO

MwrraeT xénteiM  BbinonHseTca copoc
HacTpoek Deco.

[opuT XENTbIM Deco 3anyckaeTtcs.

YCTpOWCTBO roTOBO K
HacTpoiike.

BbInonHAeTCsA HacTpoiika
ycTpoWcTaa.

MwuraeT cvHum

fopuT cyHUM

MwrraeT 3enéHbim/ BoinonHaeTcs o6HoBneHe

Mwraet 6enbim MO Deco.

fopuT 3enéHbiM/ | YCTPOCTBO yCnewHo

lopuT 6enbim 3aperncTpmpoBaHo.

Muraet kpacHeiM  Deco He NOAKMIHEH K
OcHoBHOMY Deco.

[opuT KpacHbIM  BO3HMKAM Npo6nemsl B
paboTe ycTponcTaa.

TpebyeTcs nomMoLLb?

[1nsi TeXHU4ECKOV NOAJEPXKKY 1 OTBETOB Ha
YacTo 3agaBaemble Bonpocekl (FAQ) nepeinante
Ha BE6- cam

Flepemume Ha CTPHMLLY TEXHUHECKOT
noaAepxKu yctpoiictea Deco

* npunoxenue D
B r1aBHOM MEHIO NpoBeauTe NasbLem Hanpaso
1 BbIGEPUTE "CripaBka (7) Help" B BCRAbIBAIOLLEM
OKHe.
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Srpski
Pocetak

Preuzmite TP-Link Deco aplikaciju za i0OS
il Android. Aplikacija ¢e Vas provesti kroz
podesavanja.

P
& App
ABABHTE HA
»’ Google Play

LED Status

Svaki Deco ima LED svetlo koje menja boju u
zavisnosti od statusa. Pogledajte objasnjenje
ispod.

n the

ore

LED DECO STATUS

Zuto treperi Deco se resetuje.

Zuto stalno DECO se startuje.
P Deco je spreman za

Trepcuce plavo 2 .

podesavanje.

Neprekidno Deco se pode$ava.

plavo

Zeleno treperl/ Deco azurira softver.

Belo treperi

Zeleno stalno/  Deco je registrovan i sve je
Belo stalno uredu.

Deco je diskonektovan sa

Crveno treperi glavnog Deco uredaja.

Crveno stalno  Deco ima problem.
Potrebna Vam je pomo¢?

Za odgovore na ¢esto postavljana pitanja (FAQ) i
tehni¢ku podrsku, idite na

* https; v.tp-link.com
Idite na Deco stranicu za podrsku
¢ Deco aplika

Listajte na desno na glavnoj stranici i odaberite
®

?) Help na glavhom meniju.
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Slovencina
Zaciname

Stiahnite si aplikaciu TP-Link Deco pre

systém iOS alebo Android. Aplikacia vas bude
sprevadzat inStalaciou.

2 Stiahnut na

[ S App Store

TERAZNA
Google Play

Stav indikatora LED

Kazdy systém Deco ponuka indikétor LED,
ktorého farba sa meni v zavislosti od stavu
systému. Precitajte si vysvetlenia uvedené nizsie.

LED STAV DECC
Blikajuca ZIta Deco sa resetuje.
Svietiace ZItd Deco sa spusta.

Deco je pripraven na

Modréimpulzy ;< laciu,

Svietiacamodrd  Deco sa instaluje.
Blikajuca zelena/
Blikajuca biela
Svietiace zelena/ Deco je zaregistrovany
Svietiace biela a funguje spravne.

Deco je odpojené od
hlavnej jednotky Deco.

Deco upgraduje firmware.

Blikajuca ¢ervena
Svietiace Cervena Deco signalizuje problém.

Potrebujete poradit?

Odpovede na naj¢astejSie otazky (FAQ)

ainforméacie technickej podpory néjdete na

lokalite

e https p-link.com

Prejdite na stranku podpory Deco

* aplikacia De

Na hlavnej stranke potiahn\'terprstom doprava

av ponuke vyberte polozku (7) Help (Pomocnik).
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Slovenski
Uvod

Prenesite si aplikacijo TP-Link Deco za
operacijski sistem iOS ali Android. Aplikacija vam
bo v pomoc¢ skozi korake namestitve.

2 Prenos iz
[ $ App Store

NAVOLIOV.
" Google Play

Stanje lu¢ke LED

Vsaka aplikacija Deco je opremljena z lu¢ko LED,
katere barva se spreminja glede na njeno stanje.
Upostevajte spodnjo razlago.

Lucka LED STANJE APLIKACIJE DECO

Rumeno utripanje Deco se restira.

Sveti rumeno Deco se zaganja.

Utripajo¢a modra  Aplikacija Deco je

lucka pripravijena za nastavitev.
Modra lu¢ka Aplikacija Deco se nastavlja.

Zeleno utripanje/

Belo utripanje Deco nadgrajuje firmware

Sveti zeleno/ Aplikacija Deco je

Svetu belo registrirana - vse je v redu.

Rdeée utripanje Deco_m ve¢ povezan na
glavni Deco.

Sveti rdece Po@vw\a se je tezavaz
aplikacijo Deco.

Ali potrebujete pomoc¢?

Za odgovore na pogosto zastavljena vprasanja

(FAQ) in za tehni¢no pomoc, obisgite spletno

stran

* https:

/ p-link.com
Pojdi na stran za pomoc¢ pri aplikaciji Deco

« Aplikacija Deco

Na glavni strani se premaknite v levo in v meniju

izberite moznost pomodi (2) Help.
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Espafiol
Empezando

Descargue la app TP-Link Deco para iOS o
Android. La app le guiara en la configuracion.

[ S App Stb“r‘e
DISPONIBLEEN
Estado de LED
Cada Deco tiene una luz LED que cambia

de color segln su estado. Vea la explicacion
siguiente.

LED ESTADO DEL DECO
Parpa_ldea en Deco se esté reseteando
amarillo

Amarillo fijo Deco se esté iniciando.

El Deco esté preparado

Parpadea en azul N
para configurarse.

Azl fjo Bl Deco esta
configurdndose.
Parpadea en Deco esté actualizando su
verde/ Parpadea fi
irmware.
en blanco
Verde fijo/ Blanco  El Deco esté registrado y
fijo todo esté bien.

Deco esta desconectado
del Deco principal.

Rojo fijo El Deco tiene un problema.

Parpadea en rojo

¢Necesita ayuda?

Para obtener respuestas vaya a preguntas
frecuentes (FAQs) y al soporte técnico, por favor
vayaa

e https:/A p-link.com

Navegar a la pagina de soporte del Deco

e App Deco
Seleccione a la derecha en la pagina principal y
seleccione “Ayuda(?) Help” del menu.
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Svenska
Komma igang

Ladda ned TP-Link Deco-appen till iOS
eller Android. Appen végleder dig genom
installationen.

2 Hamtai
[ $ App Store

LADDANED PA|
" Google Play

LED-status

Varje Deco har en LED-lampa som andrar farg
efter dess status. Se forklaring nedan.

LED DECO-STATUS

Gul puls Deco aterstélls.

Fast gul Deco héller pa att starta.
Bla puls Deco &r klar for installation.
Bla fast Deco installerar.

Gronpuls/  Deco uppdaterar sin

Vit puls programvara.

Fast gron/ Deco érregistrerad och allt
Fast vit gick bra.

Deco é&r inte ansluten mot den

Rodpuls forsta Deco.

Fast rod Deco har ett problem.

Behover du hjalp?

For svar pa vanliga fragor och teknisk support,
gatil

* https; p-link.com

Ga till Decos supportsida

* Deco-appen
Svep héger pé huvudmenyn och valj () Help
fran menyn.
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FAgang!

58 N#EUEARRI0SZANdroidBITP-Link Deco appe
Zappis | BB E.

2 App Store
», Google Play
LNTR

LEDIEAKRE
S{EDeco#tE—ELEDIE, BLEE BIRIFAE
IR R R LU T R,
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HEPIE DecolETFEHE,
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@ HelpJo
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Turkce
Baslarken

10S veya Android i¢in TP-Link Deco uygulamasini
indirin. Uygulama, kurulum boyunca size yol
gOsterecektir.

,

App Store'dan
indirin

Google Play
DA

LED Durumu

Deco’nun her durumuna gére rengi degistiren bir
LED 1181 vardir. Asagidaki agiklamaya g6z atin.

LED Deco Durumu
Yanip Sénen Sari Deco resetleniyor.

Sabit yesil Deco baslatiliyor.
Yanip sénenmavi  Deco kurulum igin hazir.

Yanan Mavi Deco kuruluyor.

Yanip Sénen Yesil/  Deco yazilimi
Yanip Sénen Beyaz  glincelleniyor.

Sabit yesil/ Deco kayitli ve iyi
Sabit beyaz durumdadir.

Deco'nun, ana Deco'dan

Yanip Sénen Krmiz baglantisi kopmustur.

Sabit kirmizi Deco'da bir problem var.

Yardima mi ihtiyacin var?

Sik sorulan sorularin (SSS) ve teknik destegin
yanitlariigin lutfen asagidaki adrese gidin.

¢ https/ w.tp-link.com

Deco'nun destek sayfasina gidin

* Deco uygulamasl
Ana sayfadan saga hizlica kaydirin ve mentden
“Yardim (2) Help" 1 segin.
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YkpaiHcbka MoBa

MoyHemo

3aBaHTaxTe goaatok TP-Link Deco ans iOS
41 Android. 3a 4ONOMOroI0 A0AATKY BU 1ErKO
npoiiaeTe BeCb NPOLEC HanawTyBaHHS.

d on the
[ 4 App Store
HTAXITH3
Google Play
CraH CsiTnogiogis
KoxxeH Deco mae cvucTteMy CBITN0AIOAIB, AKi

3MIHIOKOTb CBIl KOAIP B 3aN1€XKHOCTI Bif CTaHy
abo npouecy. Hkye BkazaHi NOSCHEHHS.

CBIT/104104 CraH DE
Brvmatoumin
= Deco nepe3aBaHTaxyeTbCs.

XKOBTUI
KosTuin Deco noynHae po6oTy.
Mynbeytounia .

- Deco roToswit 10 3anycky.
CUHIiA
CuHin Deco HanaluToByeTbCA.
Banmatoumin

3enennit/ Binnin  OHoBneHHs M3 Deco.
NyNbCy4nin
Deco 3apeecTpoBaHuit Ta

3enennit/ inuia
npaLoe HopMassHO.

Bavmatounit Deco Biako4eHunit 8ig
YepBoHwit ronosHoro Deco.
YepBOHWI Y po6oti Deco € npobnemu.

HeobxigHa gonomora?

LLlo6 oTpumaTy BiANOBIAI Ha HaNGiNbL
po3noBCioaXeHi NnTaHHs (FAQ) Ta TeXHIYHY
niATPUMKY, ByAb Nacka, NPONAITL 3a NOCUNAHHAM
e htty p-link.com

Mepenaite Ha CTOPIHKY NiaTpuMKKM Deco

Hpoeeme BNPaBO Ha CTOPIHLIi FO/IOBHOTO MEHIO
Ta 06epiTh “flonomora(?) Help" y MeHio.
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Tiéng Viét
Bat dau

Tai ting dyng Deco TP-Link cho iOS hodc
Android. Ung dung s& hudng dan ban cai dét.

GETITON
Google Play

Trang thai den LED

M®&i Deco c6 mot dén LED thay déi mau séc
theo tling trang théi. Xem gidi thich bén dudi.
LED TRANG THAI DECO
Vang nhdp nhdy  Deco dang cai dat lai.
Vang sang Deco dang khai dong.
Xanh da trdinhdp  Deco d4 sé&n sang dé
nhay cai dat.

Xanh da trdi séng | Deco da dudc cai dat.

Xanh |4 nh&p nhay/ Deco dang nang cép phan
Trdng nhép nhay  mém.

Xanh |4 sang/ Deco da dudc dang ky va
Trang sang hoat dong t6t.

s . Deco bingat két néi véi
Bonhap nhay Deco chinh.
Dd séng Deco dang c6 sy c6.

Ban can giup d&?
DE ¢ cau tra 18i cho cac cau hdi thusng gap
(FAQs) va ho trg ky thuat, vui long truy cap

bigu hudng dén trang ho trg ctia Deco.
* Ungdung Deco

Vuét sang phéi tai trang chinh va chon (2
o menu.

©)

Help
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Eesti
Alustamine

Lae alla TP-Link Deco rakendus iOSile voi
Androidile. Rakendus aitab sul selle tles
seadmise labi teha.

d on the

Py
[ $ App Store

GETTON
" Google Play

LED-tule olek

Igal Decol on LED-tuli, mis muudab varvi
vastavalt selle olekule. Vaata allolevat selgitust.

LED DECO OLEK

Kollane pulseeriv  Deco taaskaivitub.

Kollane pidev Deco kaivitub.

Deco on seadistuseks

inine pulseeriv X
Sinine pulse valmis.

Sinine pidev Deco Kaivitub.

Roheline pulseeriv/

N Deco uuendab pusivara.
Valge pulseeriv

Roheline pusiv/ Deco on registreeritud ja
Valge pusiv kdik on hasti.

Deco on peamisest Decost

Punane pulseeruv lahti thendatud.

Punane pusiv Decol on probleem.
Vajad abi?

Korduma kippuvatele kusimustele (KKK) vastuste
ja tehnilise toe saamiseks palun mine aadressile

¢ https v.tp-link.corr

Navigeeri Deco toe lehele

¢ Deco rakendus

Tomba pealehel paremale ja vali mentust "Abi".
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English: Safety Information

Adapter shall be installed near the equipment and
shall be easily accessible.

Keep the device away from water, fire, humidity or hot
environments

Do not attempt to disassembile, repair, or modify

the device.

Do not use damaged charger or USB cable to charge
the device.

Do not use any other chargers than those
recommended

Do not use the device where wireless devices are
not allowed.

Please read and follow the above safety information
when operating the device. We cannot guarantee that
no accidents or damage will occur due to improper use
of the device. Please use this product with care and
operate at your own risk.

Portugués Brasil: Informagdes de Seguranca

* O adaptador deve ser instalado proximo ao
equipamento e ter facil acesso.

Mantenha o dispositivo longe de dgua, fogo, umidade
ou ambientes de alta temperatura.

Né&o tente desmontar, consertar ou modificar o
dispositivo.

Nao utilize carregadores ou cabos USB danificados
para alimentar o dispositivo.

Na&o utilize nenhum outro carregador além dos
recomendados.

Na&o utilize o dispositivo onde dispositivos wireless
n&o s&o autorizados.

Favor ler e seguir as informagdes de seguranga ao
operar o dispositivo. Nao podemos garantir que
nenhum acidente ou dano possa ocorrer devido ao uso
inadequado do dispositivo. Por favor, use este produto
com cuidado e opere sob seu proprio risco.

DbIre /1: VIHC
« AzanTepbT TpsiGa Aa 6bae UHCTanvpaH 61130 A0
obopyaBaHeTo 1 ja 6be NECHO AOCTbIMEH.

MaseTe yCTPOMCTBOTO Aaney OT BOAA, NNaMbK,
B/I@XHa M ropella cpesa.

He ce onuTsaliTe Aa pasrnobasate, peMOHTMPATE 1
MoanduUmMpaTe yCTPOMCTBOTO.

He nanonasaiite nospeseHy 3apsaHy yCTporcTea
vnu nospeaeHy USB kabenw, 3a Aa 3apexaate
YCTPOWCTBOTO.

He usnonssaitTe apyrv 3apsaaHn ycTpoicTsa 0CBeH
npenopbyYaHuTe.

Mauys 3a 6e30nacHoC
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* He uanonsgaiite ycTpPONCTBOTO Ha MECTa, KbAETO
6E3XKNUHITE YCTPOMCTBA HE Ca PaspeLLeHU.
Mons, npoyeTeTe 1 cneagawTe ropHata MHbopmaumnsa
3a 6e30MacHOCT, KoraTto paboTuTe C yCTPOVCTBOTO.
Hvie He MOXeM Aa rapaHTVpame, Ye HAMa a ce cyyat
VHUMAEHTM WW NOBPEAV NOPaaV HENPaBUAHOTO
13non3BaHe Ha ycTpoicTeoTo. Mons, nanonasaite
npoaYKTa C Heo6xXoAMMaTa rpuka 1 paboTeTe C Hero Ha
CBOW COHBCTBEH PUCK.
{rvatski: Sigurnosne n: mene
Prilagodnik se treba postaviti u blizini opreme i treba
biti lako dostupan.
Drzite uredaj dalje od vode, vatre, vlage i vru¢e okoline.
Nemojte pokusSavati rastaviti, popravijati ili mijenjati
uredaj.
Nemojte upotrebljavati oSte¢eni punjac ili USB-kabel
za punjenje uredaja.
Nemojte upotrebljavati drukéije punjace od
preporucenih.
Nemojte upotrebljavati uredaj na mjestima na kojima
bezi¢ni uredaiji nisu dozvoljeni.
Kada upotrebljavate uredaj, procitajte i slijedite
prethodno navedene sigurnosne napomene. Ne
Jjamcimo da nece doci do nesreca ili ostecenja zbog
nepravilne uporabe uredaja. Rukujte pazljivo ovim
uredajem i upotrebljavajte ga na vlastitu odgovornost.

tina: Informace o bez
Adaptér musi byt nainstalovan pobliz zafizeni a musi
byt snadno pristupny.

Nevystavujte zafizeni vodé, ohni, vihkosti nebo
vysokym teplotam.

Nepokousejte se zafizeni rozebirat, opravovat nebo
modifikovat.

Nepouzivejte poskozenou nabijecku nebo USB kabel
pro nabijent zafizeni.

Nepouzivejte jiné nabijecky nez ty, které jsou
doporucené.

Nepouzivejte zafizeni tam, kde neni povoleno pouzivat
bezdratova zafizeni.

Prectéte si, prosim, informace o bezpe¢nosti a
postupuijte podle nich pfi pouzivani zafizeni. Nem{zeme
garantovat, Ze se nestane zadna nehoda nebo poskozeni
kvali nespravnému pouziti zafizeni. Prosim, pouZivejte
tento vyrobek opatrné a na viastni riziko.

Sikkerhed

Dansk: nformatior
+ Adapteren skal installeres teet pa udstyret og vaere
let at komme til

+ Hold enheden veek fra vand, ild, fugtighed eller varme
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omgivelser.

Du ma ikke forsgge at reparere eller modificere
enheden eller skille den ad.

Du ma ikke bruge en beskadiget oplader eller et
defekt USB-kabel til at oplade enheden.

Du ma ikke bruge andre opladere end de anbefalede.
Du mé ikke bruge enheden pa steder, hvor tradigse
enheder ikke er tilladt

Veer venlig at lsese og felge ovenstaende
sikkerhedsoplysninger, nar du bruger enheden. Vi kan
ikke garantere, at der ikke opstar uheld eller skader, hvis
enheden bruges forkert. Brug dette produkt forsigtigt og
pa eget ansvar.

Ne

jerlands: Veiligheidsin e
De adapter moet dicht bij de apparatuur worden
geinstalleerd en moet gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn.
Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van water, vuur,
vochtige of warme omgevingen.

Probeer het apparaat niet te demonteren, repareren
of te wijzigen.

Gebruik geen beschadigde oplader of USB-kabel om
het apparaat op te laden.

Gebruik geen andere opladers dan de aanbevolen
opladers.

Gebruik het apparaat niet op plaatsen waar draadloze
apparaten niet zijn toegestaan

Lees en volg bovenstaande veiligheidsinformatie

op wanneer u het apparaat gebruikt. We kunnen niet
garanderen dat er geen ongelukken gebeuren of schade
ontstaat wanneer het apparaat incorrect gebruikt wordt.
Ga voorzichtig met dit apparaat om en gebruik deze
geheel op eigen risico,

rvatiedot

o )

Sovitin asennetaan laitteiden lahelle ja helposti
saataville.
Pida laite poissa marista, tulta siséltavista, kosteista ja
kuumista ymparistoista.

Al yrita purkaa, korjata tai muokata laitetta.

Al4 kyta vioittunutta laturia tai USB-kaapelia laitteen
lataamisessa.

Al4 kdyta muita kuin suositeltuja latureita.

Al4 kayta laitetta ympéristsissa, missa langattomat
laitteet ovat kiellettyja.

Lue ja noudata ylla olevia turvatietoja, kun kaytat laitetta.
Emme voi taata, etta laitteen virheellinen kéaytto ei johda
onnettomuuksiin tai vahinkoihin. Kayta tata tuotetta
huolella ja omalla riskilla.
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ncais: Info té.

+ L'adaptateur doit étre facilement accessible et se
trouver a proximité de I'équipement.

Conserver l'appareil & l'abri de I'eau, du feu, de
I'humidité et des environnements chauds.

Ne pas tenter de démonter, réparer, ou modifier
I'appareil.

Ne pas utiliser une alimentation endommagée ou un
cordon USB pour recharger l'appareil.

Ne pas utiliser d'alimentation différente de celle
recommandée.

Ne pas utiliser I'appareil dans les zones ou l'usage
d'appareils émettants des signaux hertziens n'est
pas autorisé.

Merci de lire et suivre les informations de sécurité ci-
dessus pour utiliser 'appareil. Nous ne pouvons garantir
qu'aucun dommage ou incident ne se produira en cas
d'utilisation impropre de I'appareil. Utiliser cet appareil
avec précautions et procéder a vos risques et périls.

tSC erheitsinformationen
Der Adapter muss in eine Steckdose nah am Gerat
gesteckt werden und leicht zuganglich sein.
Halten Sie das Gerét fern von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit,
Feuer oder sehr warmen Umgebungen.
Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerat auseinanderzunehmen
oder zu manipulieren.
Verwenden Sie kein beschadigtes Ladegerat oder
USB-Kabel, um Ihren Akku zu laden.
Verwenden Sie ausschlieBlich das empfohlene
Ladegerat.
Verwenden Sie das Gerat nicht an Orten, an denen
kabellose Gerate nicht erlaubt sind.
Bitte folgen Sie diesen Anweisungen, wenn sie das Geréat
betreiben. Bei unsachgeméaBer Verwendung kénnen
wir nicht garantieren, dass keine Unfélle oder Schaden
auftreten. Behandeln Sie das Gerét pfleglich und auf
eigene Gefahr.

EAANVIKG: MANpogog
To TPOoPOSOTIKG Bt TIPEMEL VoL OUVEEDEL KOVTE 0TN
OUOKEUN KL VOX EIVOIL EUKOAX TIPOOBAOLHO.

KpoTtrioTe tn oUOKeUN HOKPLA OO VEPO, PWTIL,
uypawoioy ZEotn.

Mnv ETUXEPAOETE VO OTMOCUVOPHONOYHOETE,
ETUOKEUOETE I TPOTIOTIOL\OETE T CUCKEUN.

Av urtootel BAGBN To kKaAwSLo 1) 0 popTtotrig USB, va
N TOUXPNOLHOTIOIACETE VIOt POPTLON TNG OUOKEUNG.
Notpn xenotpornolioete GAAOUG POPTIOTEG EKTOG
QTd TOUG CUVIOTWHEVOUG,
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* NOotpn XPnoLUOTOLCETE Tr) GUOKEUN OE PEPN OTIOU
QTOYOPEVETOL N XPIION OOUPHOTWY CUCKEUGV.
MopokahoUpEe Vo SLBROETE KO VoL (KOAOUBNOETE
TIG TPV 08NYIEG KOPGAELOG KOrTd T Xprion
TNG CUOKEUNG. Z€ TEEPITITWON TIOU XPNOLOTIOOETE
AovBOOpEVDL TN CUCKEUT), UTTOPEL VO TIPOKANBoUV
atuxfuoto 1 BAGREG. MopakaAoUPE XPNOLUOTOWOTE
QWUTH TN CUCKEUN TIPOCEKTIKAL KOl JE BLKI 00G EUBUVN.

Vagyar: Biz gi tudnivalok
Az adaptert a készllékhez koze\ és konnyen
hozzéaférhetd helyen helyezz
Tartsa a késziléket tavol vizt
vagy forré kornyezettél.

Ne kisérelie meg a készuléket szétszedni, javitani vagy
madositani.

Ne hasznéljon sérilt toltét vagy USB-kabelt a készilék
toltéséhez.

Ne hasznéljon més tolt6t a javasoltakon kiviil.

Ne hasznélja ott a késziléket, ahol vezeték nélkuli
eszkozOk hasznélata nem engedélyezett.

Kérjiik, olvassa el, és kovesse a fenti biztonsagi
tudnivaldkat a készilék hasznélatéhoz. Nem garantéljuk,
hogy a készulék helytelen hasznalata esetén nem
torténik baleset vagy karosodés. Kérjik, hasznélja a
készlléket gondosséaggal, és csak sajat felelésségre
hasznélja.

uzté\, nedvességtél

Bahasa Indonesia: Inf

Adaptor harus dlpasang di dekat peralatan dan mudah
dijangkau.

Jauhkan perangkat dari air, api, kelembaban atau
panas.

Jangan mencoba membongkar, memperbaiki, atau
memodifikasi perangkat.

Jangan gunakan pengisi daya yang rusak atau kabel
USB untuk mengisi daya perangkat.

Jangan gunakan pengisi daya lain selain yang
direkomendasikan.

Jangan gunakan perangkat yang tidak diizinkan
perangkat nirkabel.

Harap baca dan ikuti informasi keselamatan di atas saat
mengoperasikan perangkat. Kami tidak dapat menjamin
bahwa tidak ada kecelakaan atau kerusakan yang terjadi
karena penggunaan perangkat yang tidak semestinya.
Harap gunakan produk ini dengan hati-hati dan atas
risiko Anda sendiri.

Matar

Italianc
« L'adattatore dovra essere installato vicino al
dispositivo e facilmente accessibile.
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Tenete il dispositivo distante da acqua, fuoco, umidita
e ambienti caldi.
Non tentate di smontare, riparare o modificare il
dispositivo.
Non utilizzate alimentatori o cavi USB danneggiati per
alimentare il dispositivo.
Non utilizzate nesun altro alimentatore al di fuori di
quelli consigliati.
Non utilizzate il dispositivo se non & consentito
I'utilizzo di dispositivi wireless.
Seguite le informazioni di sicurezza soprariportate
quando utilizzate il dispositivo. Non possiamo garanite
che non avvengano incidenti o danni in caso di un uso
improprio del dispositivo. Usate questo prodotto con
cura e operate a vostro rischio.
BAE: Rl THBVWE ol
T 7Y —FEBOEL DAL T T AR
FRICRRBLTEE W,
- TIAREKRRPEIRE  BBORRENSES
TLEEW,
- TIA RO AER - BB RITORNTES N,
- BHBUIUSBT — 7L P FEBRIFHER ICERLEN
TLIEE W,
- OFEREFERLBNTES N,
- FEARIEBR O AR U SNICBFA TR e IR LR
nweizgn,
TINA ZERET BB B LRORLICHT BEREL
<BFTHLIEE W, T/ ADTENRERIC LD
BENRELBVWCEERIETEHDTEBDEEA. ZD
HRFEEICERBL BSEFECBSVTREL TS,
KasakLwa: AknapaTTblk Kayinciaaik
AnanTep KypbinFbiFa xaKblH OPHaTLINYbI XKEHE OHalt
KO/DKETIMAI 6ONYbI KaXeT.
XKababIKTbl CyaaH, OTTaH, AbIMKbINAAH HKOHE bICTHIK
opTa/aH aniaK ycTambi3.
YKababKTbl benweKTeyre, KeHaeyre xeHe
TypneHaipyre TannsiH6aHbI3.
3aKpiMaaHFaH KyaTTay »abablFbiH Hemece USB
KabesliH ababIKTb 3apAaATay YLLIH KONAaH6aHbI3.
YcbIHFaHHaH 6acka KyaTTay xababiKTapbiH
Ko/aaH6aHbI3.
YKababIKTbl ChIMCHI3 XKabAbIKTapFa ThilibiM CanbiHFaH
»epnepae KonaaH6aHb!3.
OTiHiL, XababIKTbl KONAaHFaHAa KeNeci Kayincisaik
aknapaTtka epinis. bis aknapaTThl KaTe KongaHFaHaa
ewbip KaltFbl/lbl OKUFanap Hemece 3akbiMaaHy
6oMaliThIHbIHA Keninaik 6epe anmMainabl. byn xabasiKTsl
6aiikan KonaaHbiHbI3 )KaHe 63 Ypelt MeH ToyekeniHiare
naiaanaHybiHbi3ra eTiHiL.
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Ele
« Seinstalara un adaptador cerca del equipo y serd mas
fécil el acceso.

Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua, el fuego, la
humedad o de los ambientes calurosos.

No intente desmontar, reparar o modificar el
dispositivo.

No utilice un cargador dafiado ¢ un cable USB para
cargar el dispositivo.

No utilice otros cargadores solo los recomendados.
No utilice el dispositivo donde no se permiten los
dispositivos inalémbricos.

Por favor, lea y siga la informacion de seguridad antes
de operar el dispositivo. No podemos garantizar que

no se produzcan accidentes o dafios debido al uso
inadecuado del dispositivo. Utilice este producto con
cuidado y opere bajo su propio riesgo.

afiol de América: Informacion ¢

Latvieu: Drogibas informacija

Adapteris ir jauzstada pie aprikojuma, un tam ir jabt
viegli pieejamam.

lerici nedrikst paklaut ddens un uguns iedarbibai, ka
arf glabat mitra vai karsta vide.

Neméginiet izjaukt, remontét vai parveidot ierici.
lerices uzladésanai nelietojiet bojatu uzlades ierici vai
bojatu USB kabeli.

Lietojiet tikai razotaja ieteiktas uzlades ierices.
Nelietojiet ierici vietas, kur bezvadu iericu lietoSana

ir aizliegta.

Lietojot ierici, I0dzu, izlasiet un nemiet véra ieprieks
aprakstitas instrukcijas. Més nevaram garantét
aizsardzibu pret traumam vai bojajumiem ierices
nepareizas lietoSanas gadijuma. Ladzu, lietojiet ierici
rOpigi un esiet gatavi uznemties atbildibu par savu ricibu.
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tuviy: Informacija

aug

Prietaisas turi bati netoli nuo jrenginio ir lengvai
pasiekiamas.

Laikykite prietaisa atokiau nuo vandens, ugnies,
drégmes ir visy Silumos Saltiniy.

Neardykite, neremontuokite, ar modifikuokite jrenginj.
Nenaudokite pazeisto jkroviklio arba USB kabelio.
Nenaudokite kitus jkroviklius nei rekomenduojame.
Nenaudokite prietaiso tose srityse, kuriose belaidziai
prietaisai neleidziami.

Susipazinkite su auksc¢iau minétomis saugos taisyklémis
irjy laikykites naudojant prietaisa. Mes negalime
garantuoti, dél netinkamai naudojant &j prietaisa, néra
nelaimingo atsitikimo ar suzeidimo rizika. Naudokite

§j produkta atsargiai ir laikykités visy veiksmy savo
paciy rizika.

1etsinforme

sk: Sikker

Adapteren ma installeres i naerheten av utstyret. Den

ma veere lett tilgjengelig.

Hold enheten unna vann, ild, fuktighet og varme

omgivelser.

Ikke forsgk & demontere, reparere eller modifisere

enheten.

Ikke bruk en skadet lader eller USB-kabel il & lade

enheten.

« Ikke bruk andre ladere enn de som er anbefalt.

« |kke bruk enheten pa steder hvor tradlgse enheter
ikke er tillatt.

Les og overhold den ovennevnte

sikkerhetsinformasjonen nar du bruker enheten. Vi kan

ikke garantere at det ikke vil oppsta ulykker eller skade

som felge av uriktig bruk av enheten. Bruk produktet

forsiktig og pa egen risiko.

olski: Informacj; Z wa
Urzadzenie powinno by¢ umieszczone w poblizu
sprzetu, ktéry z niego korzysta oraz w miejscu tatwo
dostepnym dla uzytkownika.
Trzymaj urzadzenie z dala od wody, ognia, wilgoci oraz
wszelkich Zrodet ciepta.
Nie demontuj, nie naprawiaj, ani nie modyfikuj
urzadzenia.
Nie korzystaj z uszkodzonej tadowarki lub kabla USB
do tadowania urzadzenia.
Nie uzywaj innych tadowarek niz zalecane.
Nie korzystaj z urzadzenia w miejscach, w ktérych
urzadzenia bezprzewodowe nie sg dozwolone.
Zapoznaj sie z powyzszymi zasadami bezpieczenstwa
i przestrzegaj ich podczas korzystania z urzadzenia.

>zpiet
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Nie mozemy zagwarantowaé, ze w przypadku
nieprawidtowego uzycia, nie wystapi ryzyko wypadku
lub uszkodzenia. Korzystaj z niniejszego produktu z
ostroznoécia, a wszelkie dziatania wykonuj na wtasne
ryzyko.

Portug
O adaptador deve ser instalado perto do
equipamento e estar acessivel.

Mantenha o dispositivo longe da dgua, fogo,
humidade ou ambientes quentes.

Nao tente desmontar, reparar ou modificar o
dispositivo,

Na&o utilize carregadores ou cabos USB danificados
para carregar o dispositivo.

N&o utilize outro tipo de carregadores que ndo o
recomendado.

Nao use o dispositivo em locais onde n&o é permitido
o uso de dispositivos Wi-Fi.

Por favor leia e siga atentamente as informagées de
seguranga acima referidas quando utilizar o produto.
N&o € garantido que acidentes ou estragos possam
ocorrer devido a utilizagdo incorreta do produto. Por
favor utilize este produto corretamente.

Inform:

Romanaé: Informatii privind siguranta

Adaptorul trebuie instalat in apropierea
echipamentului si sa fie usor accesibil.

Pastreaza dispozitivul departe de apa, foc, umiditate
sau medii cu temperatura ridicata.

Nuincerca sa demontezi, sa repari sau sa modifici
dispozitivul.

Nu utiliza alimentatoare sau cabluri USB deteriorate
pentru a alimenta dispozitivul.

Nu utiliza alte alimentatoare decét cele recomandate.
Nu utiliza echipamentul in locuri in care dispozitivele
wireless sunt interzise.

Te rugdm sa citesti i sa urmezi instructiunile de
siguranta de mai sus atunci cand folosesti dispozitivul.
Nu putem garanta ca nu se vor produce accidente

sau daune din cauza utilizarii necorespunzatoare a
dispozitivului. Te rugam sa utilizezi acest produs cu grija
si pe propriul risc.

K : PykoBoacTBO No OnacHoMy

[na 6e3onacHoi paboThl YCTPOCTB UX  Heobxoaumo
yCTaHaB/MBaTb M UCNO/1b30BaTh B CTPOrOM
COOTBETCTBUM C NOCTaBNAEMON B KOMMNEKTE
MHCTDyKLLMeVI n O6U_\eFIDMHRTb\MM npasunammn TEXHUKK
6e30MacHOCTY.
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O3HaKOMBTECh CO BCEMM NPEAYNPEXASHNAMMI,
yKa3aHHbIMU Ha MapKVPOBKe YCTPOMCTBa,

B UHCTPYKLMAX MO SKCT/yaTaLmm, a Takke B
rapaHTUHOM TasloHe, 4To6b! M3bexaTb
HENPaBILHOMO UCMO/b30BaHIA, KOTOPOE MOXET
MPUBECTY K NOIOMKE YCTPOCTBA, @ TakXe BO
U3BeXKaHNE NOPAKEHUA INEKTPUHECKIM TOKOM.
KomnaHna-narotoeutens 0CTaBnAeT 3a coboit

MPaBO UBMEHSATH HACTOALLNM [OKYMEHT 6€3
NpeBapUTENbHOMO YBEAOMIEHNS,

CBeaeHIA 06 OrpaHNHEHNAX B UCMO/b30BaHUN C Y4ETOM
npeaHasHaueHns 417 PaBOTh B KIbIX, KOMMEPHECKMX
1 NPOM3BOACTBEHHBIX 30HaX

060pyaoOBaHWE NPeaHa3Ha4EHO /1A UCMOb30BaHMSA B
XKNTIbIX, KOMMEPHECKIX Y MPOM3BOACTBEHHBIX 30Ha X 6€3
BO3AEMCTBMA ONACHBIX U BDEAHBIX MPOU3BOACTBEHHBIX
$aKTopoB.

paBuna 1 yCnoBIA MOHTaXa TEXHUYECKOro CPeaCTsa,
€ro NOAK/MOYEHUA K 3NEKTPUYECKOM CETY U APYrM
TEXHNYECKIM CPEACTBaM, MycKa, PerymMpoBaHuns 1
BBE/EHA B 3KCMyaTaLMio

YCTPOICTBO AOMKHO YCTaHaBMBATLCH 1
9KCNAYaTUPOBATLCA COMMACHO MHCTPYKLMAM,
OnMCaHHbIM B PYKOBOACTBE MO YCTaHOBKE 1
3KCNAyaTaLmn 060pyA0BaHNS.

TpaBuna 1 yCNoBUA XpaHeHUs, NePEBO3KN, peannaaLim
1 yTUAM3aLmMM BAaxHOCTb BO3Ayxa NPy SKCyaTaLmm:
10% - 90%, 6e3 06pa3oBaHNA KOHAEHCaTa BnaxHoCTb
BO3/ayxa Npw xpaHeHun: 5% - 90%, 6e3 obpa3oBaHus
KoHAeHcaTa Pabouas Temnepatypa: 0°C~40°C
[lonycTumas Temneparypa s 060py/a0BaHNs,
MCMNO/b3YEMOro BHE MOMELLIEHMS, eC/IV NPEaYCMOTPEHO
napameTpamu o6opyaosaHus: -30°C ~70°C
TemnepaTypa xpaHenus: -40°C ~70°C

060pYAOBAHUE AOMKHO XPAHUTLCA B NOMELLEHNM B
3aBO/JCKOM YnaKoBKe.

TpaHCnopTVpOBKa 060PYA0BaHNA AOMKHA
MPOM3BOAUTLCA B 3aBOACKON YNaKOBKE B KPbITbIX
TPaHCMOPTHBIX CPEACTBAX MN06LIM BIAOM TPaHCMopTa.
Bo nsbexxaHne HaHeceHVs Bpeaa OKpyxatoLLew

cpeae Heo6X0AMMO OTAENATE YCTPOMCTBO OT OBbIYHbIX
OTXO[10B U YTU/M3MPOBATb Er0 Hanbonee 6e30MacHbIM
CMoco6oM — HanpumMep, CAaBaTb B CreuyasbHbie
MYHKTBI yTUM3aLmn. V3yunTe nHdopmaLmio o
npoLieaype nepeaasn 060pya0BaHNs Ha yTAN3ALMIO B
BalleM PervoHe.

ViHdopmMaLms o Mepax, KoTopble CaeayeT NpeanpuHATL
NP1 06HAPYXKEHNN HEUCMIPABHOCTYU TEXHNIECKOTO
cpeacTsa

B cryyae 06HapyXeHWs HEeWCrpaBHOCTY YCTPOWCTBa
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HeobxoanMmMo obpaTtuTbes K MpoaasLy, y KOTOPOro 6bi1
npuobpeTteH Tosap. ToBap AO/MKEH OblTb BO3BPALLEH
MpoaasLly B NONHOM KOMMIEKTALMIA 1 B OPUrHANBHOI
YNaKoBKe.

Mpu HEOBXOAMMOCTU PEMOHTa TOBaPa MO rapaHTIy Bbl
MOXeTe 06paTUTLCA B aBTOPU30BaHHbIE CEPBUCHBIE
UEeHTPbl KomnaHuy TP-Link.

Srpski 2dnosne ir cile

Adapter treba postaviti blizu opreme i treba da je lako
dostupan.

Cuvaite uredaj dalje od vode, vatre, viaznog ili vrelog
prostora.

Nemojte pokusavati da rasklopite, popravite ili
izmenite uredaj.

Nemojte koristiti oSteceni strujni adapter ili USB kabl
za punjenje uredaja.

Koristite samo preporu¢ene punjace.

Nemojte koristiti uredaj tamo gde nije dozvoljena
upotreba bezi¢nih uredaja.

Molimo Vas da procitate i pridrzavate se gore navedenih
bezbednosnih uputstava kada koristite uredaj. Ne
mozemo garantovati da nece doci do nezgoda ili
ostecenja u slucaju neadekvatne upotrebe uredaja.
Uredaj koristite pazljivo i na sopstvenu odgovornost.

1a: B C
Adaptér je potrebné nainstalovat v blizkosti zariadenia
tak, aby bol lahko dostupny.

Zariadenie udrZujte v bezpecnej vzdialenosti od vody,
ohna, vihkosti alebo horiceho prostredia.

Zariadenie sa nepokusajte rozoberat, opravovat ani
upravovat.,

Na nabijanie zariadenia nepouzivajte poskodenu
nabijacku ani kabel USB.

Okrem odportcanych spdsobov nepouzivajte na
nabijanie Ziadne iné sposoby.

Zariadenie nepouzivajte tam, kde pouzivanie
bezdrétovych zariadeni nie je povolené.

Pri pouzivani zariadenia dodrzujte vyssie uvedené
pokyny. V pripade nespravneho pouzivania zariadenia
nemozeme zarucit, Ze neddjde k zraneniu lebo sa
zariadenie neposkodi. S tymto vyrobkom zaobchadzajte
opatrne a pouzivate ho na svoje vlastné nebezpecie.

stné informécie

Varnostne informa

Adapter je treba instalirati blizu opreme in dostop do
njega mora biti preprost.

Naprava naj se nahaja izven dosega vode, ognja, viage
oziroma vro¢ih pogojev.

Naprave ne poizkusajte razstavljati, popravljati oziroma
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spreminjati.

Za polnjenje naprave ne uporabljajte poskodovanega
polnilca ali kablov USB.

Ne uporabljajte nepriporocljivih polnilcev.

Naprave ne uporabljajte tam, kjer ni dovoljeno
uporabljati brezzi¢nih naprav.

Pri uporabi naprave si preberite in upoStevajte zgornja
varnostna navodila. Ne moremo jam¢iti, da zaradi
nepravilne uporabe naprave ne bo prislo do nesre¢ ali
poskodba. To napravo uporabljajte pazljivo in na svojo
lastno odgovornost.

El adaptador debe ser instalado cerca del equipo y en
un lugar de facil acceso.

Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua y ambientes
humedos o célidos.

No intente desmontar, reparar o modificar el
dispositivo.

No dafie el cargador o cable USB para cargar el
dispositivo.

No utilice ningtin otro cargador que no sean los
recomendados.

No utilice el dispositivo donde los equipos
inaldmbricos no estén permitidos.

Por favor lea y siga la informacion de seguridad anterior
cuando el dispositivo esté funcionando. No podemos
garantizar que no ocurran accidentes o dafios debidos
aun uso incorrecto del dispositivo. Por favor utilice este
producto con responsabilidad y bajo su propio riesgo.

enska: Sakerhetsinformation

Adaptern maste installeras nara utrustningen och
vara lattillganglig.

Hall enheten borta fran vatten, eld, fukt och hetta.
Forsok inte plocka isér, laga eller modifiera enheten.
Anvéand inte en skadad laddare eller USB-kabel for att
ladda enheten.

Anvéand inte andra laddare &n de rekommenderade.
Anvénd inte enheten dar tradlosa enheter inte tillats.
Léas och folj sékerhetsinformationen ovan nar du
anvander enheten. Vi kan inte garantera att felaktig
anvandning av enheten inte leder till olyckor eller skada.
Anvand den har produkten varsamt och pa egen risk.
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Turkge: Glvenlik Bilgisi

Adaptor, cihazin yakininda kurulmali ve kolayca
erisilebilir oimalidir.

Cihazi su, ates, nem veya sicak ortamlardan uzak
tutun.

Cihazi sokmeyi, onarmayi veya degistirmeyi
denemeyin.

Cihazi sarj etmek icin hasarli sarj cihazi veya USB
kablosu kullanmayin.

Onerilenlerden baska sarj cihazlan kullanmayin.
Cihaz, kablosuz cihazlara izin veriimeyen yerlerde
kullanmayin.
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Lutfen cihazi galistirnrken yukaridaki guivenlik bilgilerini
okuyun ve uygulayin. Aygitin yanlis kullanilmasi nedeniyle
olusabilecek hasarlardan firmamiz sorumiu degildir.
YkpaiHcbka MoBa : TexHika 6e3neku

ApanTtep Mae 6yT1 BCTaHOBAEHWIA Y
NerkoAoCTyYMHOMY MICLi Ta OAHOYaCHO NOPSA 3
obnagHaHHAM.

He ponyckaiTe nepebysaHHs NPUCTPOIO 6ins BOAW,
BOrHIO, BOMIOOr0 CepeoByLLE YW CepeaosuLLa 3
BUCOKVMII TeMMepaTypamm

He HamaraiTecs caMoCTiHO po36upaTy,
PEMOHTYBaTN 860 MOAWMIKYBaTU NPUCTPIN.

He BUKOPUCTOBYITE NOLIKOMKEHI 3apAaHi NpUCTpoi
abo USB kabeni Ana npouecy 3apsaku NpucTpoto.
He BuKopucToByiiTe ByAb-AKi 3apAAHI IPUCTPOI, OKPIM
PEKOMEH0BaHNX.

He BUKOpUCTOBYITE NPUCTPIN, Tam e BUKOPUCTaHHA
6e30pOTOBVX NPUCTPOIB 3a60POHEHO.

Byab nacka, yBaxkHo NpoumTainTe Ta AOTPUMYATECH
BYLLIEBKa3aHOI iHpopMalLlil 3 TexHikv 6e3nexkn. M He
MOMEMO rapaHTyBaTy, L0 HeHanexHe 41 HenpasuibHe
BUKOPUCTAHHS MPUCTPOIO HE CPUYMHUTE HELLACHMX
BMNA/AKIB, Y1 OTPUMAHHS GY/b-AKUX NOLKOAKEHD. By/b
acka, BUKOPVCTOBYTE NPUCTPIV 06EPEXHO, Ta Ha
BNACHWI PO3CyA NPUAMAIOYMN PUSUKUA.

Eesti: Ohutusalane teave

Hoidke seadet veest, tulest, niiskusest vai kuumast
keskkonnast eemal.

Arge Uritage seadet lahti monteerida, parandada ega
modifitseerida.

Arge kasutage seadme laadimiseks kahjustatud
laadijat voi USB-kaabilit.

Arge kasutage muid laadijaid peale soovitatute.

Arge kasutage seadet kohtades, kus mobiilseadmed
pole lubatud.

Adapter tuleb paigaldada seadme lahedusse ja see
peab olema kergesti ligipaasetav.

Seadme kasutamiseks lugege labi ja jargige Ulaltoodud
ohutusalast teavet. Me ei saa garanteerida, et seadme
valesti kasutamine ei pohjustaks &nnetusi ega
kahjustusi. Kasutage seda toodet hoolikalt ja omal
vastutusel.
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English:

TP-Link hereby declares that the device is in compliance
with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of directives 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC,
2011/65/EU and (EU)2015/863.

The original EU declaration of conformity may be found
at https//www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

anrapm(w:

TP-Link Aeknapupa, Ye ToBa yCTPOICTEO € B
CbOTBETCTBIME CbC ChLIECTBEHUTE NBNCKBAHNA 1
ApYrvTe NPUNOXUMIA Pa3NOPea6tM Ha [MpeKTvisu
2014/53/EC, 2009/125/EQ, 2011/65/EC n
(EC)2015/863.

OpuruHanHata EC [leknapauma 3a CbOTBETCTBUE, MOXE
[fia ce Hamepw Ha https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Cestina

TP-Link timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni je ve shodé
se zakladnimi pozadavky a dalSimi prislusnymi
ustanovenimi smérnic 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/ES,
2011/65/EU a (EU)2015/863.

Original EU prohlaseni o shodeé Ize nalézt na
https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/

Dansk:

TP-Link erkleerer hermed, at denne enhed er i
overensstemmelse med de veesentlige krav og andre
relevante bestemmelser i direktiverne 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/EF, 2011/65/EU og (EU)2015/863.

Den oprindelige EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringen kan
findes pa https://www.tp-link.com/support/cel.

Nederlands:

TP-Link verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat in
overeenstemming is met de essentiéle eissen en andere
relevante bepalingen van de richtlijnen 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU en (EU)2015/863.

De oorspronkelijke EU verklaring van overeenstemming
is te vinden op https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Suomi

TP-Link iimoittaa taten, etta tdma laite noudattaa
direktiivien 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EY, 2011/65/
EU ja (EU)2015/863 olennaisia vaatimuksia ja muita
asianmukaisia ehtoja.

Alkuperéinen EU-s&adostenmukaisuusilmoitus on
osoitteessa https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Francais:
TP-Link par la présente déclare que cet appareil
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est conforme aux exigences essentielles et autres
dispositions pertinentes des directives 2014/53/UE,
2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE et (UE)2015/863.

La déclaration CE de conformité originelle peut étre
trouvée a l'adresse https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Deutsch:

TP-Link erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerét die
Grundanforderungen und andere relevante Vorgaben
der Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU
und (EU)2015/863 erfillt.

Die Original-EU-Konformitatserklarung kann in
englischer Sprache hier heruntergeladen werden:
httpsi//www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

EAANVIKO:

Ao tou apovtog n TP-Link Slaknpuooel 6Tl ot n
OUOKEUN CUHHOPPUIVETAL HE TIQ ATOUTHTELS KL GAAOUC
OXETIKOUG KVOVIOHOUG Twv 08nylwv 2014/53/EE,
2009/125/EK, 2011/65/EE kou (EE)2015/863.

Mropeite vou Seite TNV opxIKkr| SHAWGCN OUPHOPPWONG
HE TOUG Kavoviopoug tng E.E. oTtnv loTtooeNiSa
https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Magyar:

A TP-Link eztton kijelenti, hogy ez a berendezés az
alapvetd kévetelményekkel és més, az idevonatkozd
2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/EU és a
(EU)2015/863 iranyelvek rendelkezéseivel 6sszhangban
van.

Az eredeti EU megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat megtalalhaté a
https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/ oldalon.

Italiano:

TP-Link dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme
ai requisti fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni delle
direttive 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE e
(UE)2015/863.

La dichiarazione di conformita EU originale si trova in
https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

LatvieSu

TP-Link ar S0 pazino, ka Siierice atbilst direktivu
2014/53/ES, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/ES un
(ES)2015/863 svarigakajam prasibam un citiem
saistitajiem nosacijumiem.

Originalo ES atbilstibas deklaraciju var atrast vietné
https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Lietuviy:
TP-Link pareiskia, kad $is prietaisas atitinka esminius
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reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias direktyvy nuostatas

2014/53/ES, 2009/125/EB, 2011/65/ES ir (ES)2015/863.

Originali ES atitikties deklaracija yra
https://www.tp-link.com/support/cel.

Norsk:

TP-Link erkleerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar
med de ngdvendige kravene og andre relevante
bestemmelser fra direktivene 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/
EC, 2011/65/EU og (EU)2015/863.

Den opprinnelige EU-samsvarserklaeringen er
tilgjengelig pa https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Polski:

TP-Link deklaruje, ze niniejsze urzadzenie spetnia
wszelkie stosowne wymagania oraz jest zgodne z
postanowieniami dyrektyw 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/WE,
2011/65/UE i (UE)2015/863.

Petna deklaracja zgodnoéci UE znajduje sig na stronie
https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Portugués:

ATP-Link declara que este dispositivo esta em
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras
disposicoes das Diretivas 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE,
2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863.

A declaragao original de conformidade UE pode ser
encontrada em https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Romana:

TP-Link declara prin prezenta cé acest echipament este
in conformitate cu cerintele esentiale si alte prevederi
relevante ale directivelor 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE,
2011/65/UE si (UE)2015/863

Declaratia de conformitate UE originald poate fi gasita la
adresa https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Srpski

TP-Link ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj u saglasnosti
sa osnovnim zahtevima i ostalim relevantnim merama
direktiva 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU and
(EU)2015/863.

Originalnu EU izjavu o saobraznosti mozete pronaci na
https//www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Slovencéina:

TP-Link tymto vyhlasuie, Ze toto zariadenie je v zhode
s0 zékladnymi poziadavkami a dalsimi prislusnymi
ustanoveniami smernic 201 4/53/EU, 2009/125/ES,
2011/65/EU a (EU)2015/863.
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Original EU vyhlasenia o zhode mozno najst na
https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Espafiol

Por la presente TP-Link declara que este dispositivo
cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras
disposiciones relevantes de las directivas 2014/53/UE,
2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE y (UE)2015/863.

La declaracion original CE de la conformidad puede
encontrarse en: https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Svenska

TP-Link deklarerar att denna enhet &r i
overensstammelse med de grundlaggande kraven och
andra relevanta bestémmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU och (EU)2015/863.

Den ursprungliga EU-forsakran om 6verensstammelse
kan hittas pa https://www.tp-link.com/support/cel.

Tirkee:

TP-Link, isbu belgede bu cihazin temel gereksinimlerle
ve ilgili 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU ve
(EU)2015/863 htikiimlerinin direktifleri ile uyumiu
oldugunu beyan eder.

Orijinal AB uygun beyanini
httpsi//www.tp-link.com/support/ce/ adresinde
bulabilirsiniz.

YkpaiHcbka MOBa:

Lum TP-Link 3anBnse, W0 AaHwii NpyUcTpiit Bianosigae
OCHOBHVIM Ta iHLLMM BIANOBIAHM BUMOram

navipexTve 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU Ta
(EU)2015/863.

OpwriHan [leknapadi BignosiaHoCTI

€C Bu MoxXkeTe 3HaliTV 3a NOCUNaHHAM
https://www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.

Eesti

TP-Link kinnitab kéesolevaga, et see seade vastab
direktiivide 2014/53/EL, 2009/125/EU, 2011/65/

EL ja (EL)2015/863 olulistele nduetele ja muudele
asjakohastele satetele.

ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni originaali leiate aadressilt
https//www.tp-link.com/support/ce/.
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English

For TP-Link Branded Products Only. For more
information about warranty, please visit
http://www.tp-link.com/en/support

THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS,
AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS THAT VARY FROM
STATE TO STATE (OR BY COUNTRY OR PROVINCE).

TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LOCAL LAW, THIS
WARRANTY AND THE REMEDIES SET FORTH ARE
EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES,
REMEDIES AND CONDITIONS.

TP-Link warrants the TP-Link branded hardware product
contained in the original packaging against defects

in materials and workmanship when used normally in
according with TP-Link' s guidelines for some period
which depends on the local service from the date of
original retail purchase by the end-user purchaser.
Dansk

TP-Link begraenset produktgaranti

Geelder kun TP-Link maerkevarer. For mere information
om garanti, kan du besag
http://www.tp-link.com/en/support

DENNE GARANTI GIVER DIG SPECIFIKKE JURIDISKE
RETTIGHEDER OG DU KAN HAVE ANDRE
RETTIGHEDER SOM VARIERER FRA STAT TIL STAT
(ELLER FRA LAND ELLER PROVINS).

INDENFOR LOVENS RAMMER ER GARANTIEN

OG RETSMIDLERNE DER FREMGAR EKSKLUSIVE

OG | STEDET FOR ALLE ANDRE RETTIGHEDER,
RETSMIDLER OG BETINGELSER.

TP-Link garanterer at alle TP-Link hardware produkter
indeholdt i den originale emballage ikke er behaeftede
med fejl pa materialer og handvaerk safremt de bruges
efter hensigten og i overensstemmelse med TP-Link's
retningslinjer, indenfor en periode som afhaenger af
den lokale service, fra kebsdatoen af den oprindelige
slutbruger/keber.

Nederlands

TP-Link beperkte productgarantie

Geldt alleen voor producten van het merk TP-Link. Meer
informatie over de garantie vindt u via
http://nl.tp-link.com/support

DEZE GARANTIE GEEFT U SPECIFIEKE WETTELIJKE
RECHTEN EN U KUNT NOG ANDERE RECHTEN
HEBBEN, DIE PER LAND (OF PER PROVINCIE) KUNNEN
VERSCHILLEN.

VOOR ZOVER TOEGESTAAN DOOR DE PLAATSELIJKE
WETGEVING ZIUN DEZE GARANTIE EN HET VERMELDE
VERHAAL EXCLUSIEF EN KOMEN DIE IN DE PLAATS
VAN ALLE ANDERE GARANTIES, VERHALEN EN
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VOORWAARDEN.

TP-Link geeft garantie op het hardware product van het
merk TP-Link in de originele verpakking voor gebreken
in materialen en fabricage indien normaal gebruikt

in overeenstemming met de richtlijnen van TP-Link
gedurende een bepaalde periode afhankelijk van de
service ter plaatse vanaf de oorspronkelijke datum van
aanschaf via de detailhandel door de eindgebruiker-
koper.

Suomi

TP-Link rajoitettu tuotetakuu koskee vain TP-Link
merkkisia tuotteita. Lisatietoja takuusta:
http://www.tp-link.com/en/support

TAMA TAKUU MYONTAA KAYTTAJALLE TIETTYJA
LAILLISIA OIKEUKSIA, JA HANELLA VOI OLLA MUITA
OIKEUKSIA, JOTKA VAIHTELEVAT MAAKOHTAISESTL.
SIINA MAARIN KUIN LAKI SEN SALLI|, TAMA

TAKUU JA SEN MUKAISET KORJAUSKEINOT OVAT
YKSINOMAISIA JA KORVAAVAT KAIKKI MUUT TAKUUT,
KORJAUSKEINOT JA EHDOT.

TP-Link takaa, ettd TP-Link-merkkinen laitteistotuote,
joka saapui alkuperaisesséa pakkauksessa ei sisélla
materiaali- eiké valmistusvirheitd normaalissa TP-Link:in
ohjeiden mukaisessa kaytdssa tiettyna paikallisesta
palvelusta riippuvana aikana siita paivamaarasta lukien
jona loppukayttéja sen alun perin hankki.

Francais

Garantie limitée TP-Link

Concerne les produits de marque TP-Link uniquement.
Pour plus d'informations sur la garantie, veuillez visiter le
site : www.tp-link fr/support

CETTE GARANTIE VOUS DONNE DES DROITS
SPECIFIQUES, ET VOUS POUVEZ AVOIR DAUTRES
DROITS QUI PEUVENT VARIER D'UN ETAT, D'UN PAYS
OU D'UNE PROVINCE A UNE AUTRE.

DANS LES LIMITES DU DROIT LOCAL, CETTE
GARANTIE ET LES VOIES DE RECOURS SONT
EXCLUSIVES ET REMPLACENT TOUT AUTRES
GARANTIES RECOURS ET CONDITIONS.

TP-Link garanti les matériels marqués TP-Link,
conditionnés dans un emballage original : contre les
défauts matériels et les malfagons, s'ils sont utilisés
normalement et selon les prescriptions de TP-Link,
pour une durée : inscrite sur 'emballage du produit ; &
compter de la date d'achat par |'utilisateur final.
Deutsch

Eingeschrankte Produktgarantie von TP-Link

Nur fur Original-TP-Link-Produkte. Fir weitere
Informationen bezliglich unserer Garantie besuchen Sie
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bitte http://www.tp-link.de/support.html

DIESE GARANTIE VERLEIHT IHNEN BESTIMMTE
RECHTE, DIE VON DEM VERKAUFSLAND ABHANGIG
SEIN KONNEN.

BIS ZU DEN GESETZLICHEN GRENZEN ERSETZEN
DIESE GARANTIE UND DIESE HILFESTELLUNGEN
ANDERSARTIGE GARANTIEN, HIFLESTELLUNGEN UND
KONDITIONEN.

TP-Link garantiert flir einen einwandfreien Zustand
von originalverpackten TP-Link-Geréaten hinsichtlich
Funktion und Materialverarbeitung, normale Benutzung
vorausgesetzt.

EAANVIK&

MNeploptlopévn Eyyunon TP-Link

Movo yia tpoiovTa TP-Link. Mo teplocotepeq
TIANPOPOPIEC OXETIKA E TNV EYYUNOT, TIOPOKOAL
ETOKEPTE(TE TNV LOTOOENSO:
http://www.tp-link.com/en/support

AYTH HEITYHXH YAX AINEI XYTKEKPIMENA NOMIKA
AIKAIQMATA, AAAA MIMOPEI NA EXETE KAI AAAA
AIKAIOMATA, ANAAOTA ME TH NOMOBGEZIA TOY
TOMOY KATOIKIAY AY (KPATOYX 'H MEPIOXHZ).
AYTH H EIMYHZH KAI Ol AIATAZEIX THX EINAI
ANOKAEIZTIKEY - XTO METXTO EMITPENTO BAOMO
AMNO THN KEIMENH NOMOGEZIA - KAIH MMAPOYZA
EMTYHZH YOEPKEITAI OAQN TON AAAQN EMTYHZEON,
OPQN KAI AIATAZEQN.

H TP-Link oog eyyudtou ot T ipoidvto TP-Link yior
GUYKEKPLLEVO XPOVIKO BLCTNUA TO OToio e6opTATOL
omd TNV NPEPOUNViat ayopdiq TOU TTPOIOVTOC Omd Tov
TENKO KOTOWVOAWTH.

Bahasa Indonesia

Jaminan Terbatas Tiga Tahun Produk TP-Link

Hanya untuk Branded Products TP-Link saja. Untuk
informasi lebih lanjut tentang garansi, silakan kunjungi
http://www.tp-link.com/en/support

JAMINAN INI MEMBERIKAN ANDA HAK HUKUM
TERTENTU, DAN ANDA MUNGKIN MEMILIKI HAK LAIN
YANG BERBEDA DARI NEGARA KE NEGARA (ATAU OLEH
NEGARA ATAU PROVINSI).

SEJAUH DIIZINKAN OLEH HUKUM SETEMPAT, JAMINAN
INI DAN REMEDIES YANG DITETAPKAN SECARA
EKSKLUSIF DAN DALAM KEHIDUPAN DARI SEMUA
JAMINAN, PERBAIKAN DAN KETENTUAN LAINNYA.
TP-Link menjamin produk perangkat keras bermerek
TP-Link yang terdapat dalam kemasan asli terhadap
cacat bahan dan pengerjaan bila digunakan secara
normal sesuai dengan pedoman TP-Link untuk jangka
waktu TIGA TAHUN dari tanggal pembelian eceran asli
oleh pembeli akhir.
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Italiano

Garanzia

Esclusivamente per prodotti marchiati TP-Link.

Per maggiori informazioni riguardo la garanzia,
consultate http://www.tp-link/it/support

LA PRESENTE GARANZIA CONFERISCE SPECIFICI
DIRITTI LEGALI, IN AGGIUNTA Al DIRITTI PREVISTI
DALLA LOCALE LEGISLAZIONE.

NEI LIMITI CONSENTITI DALLA LEGGE, LA PRESENTE
GARANZIA ED | RIMEDI INDICATI SONO ESCLUSIVIED
INLUOGO A TUTTE LE ALTRE GARANZIE, RIMEDI E
CONDIZIONL.

TP-Link garantisce i soli prodotti hardware marchiati
TP-Link venduti nella rispettiva confezione originale

non compromessa ed utilizzati secondo le linee guida
illustrate: Il periodo di tempo di validita della garanzia, nel
rispetto delle normative vigenti, vale a partire dalla data
riportata sulla prova d'acquisto da parte dell'utente finale.

Norsk

TP-Links begrensede produktgaranti

Gjelder kun for produkter merket TP-Link. For mer
informasjon om garanti, besgk
http://www.tp-link.com/no/support

DENNE GARANTIEN GIR DEG SPESIFISERTE,
RETTSLIGE RETTIGHETER, OG | TILLEGG KAN DU

HA ANDRE RETTIGHETER SOM VARIERER MED
JURISDIKSJON (ETTER LAND).

I DEN UTSTREKNING DET ER TILLATT I HENHOLD TIL
LOKAL LOV ER DENNE GARANTIEN OG LASNINGENE
SOM HER ER FREMSATT EKSKLUSIVE OG ERSTATTER
ALLE ANDRE GARANTIER, LOSNINGER OG
BETINGELSER.

TP-Link garanterer at det TP-Link-merkede
maskinvareproduktet som ligger i den originale
emballasjen er fri for feil i materialer og utferelse nar
det brukes pa normal méate i samsvar med TP-Links
retningslinjer i en periode som avhenger av lokale
forhold fra den datoen sluttbrukeren opprinnelig kigpte
produktet fra en forhandler.

Portugués

Garantia Limitada de Produtos TP-Link

Apenas para Produtos da Marca TP-Link. Para mais
informagdes sobre a Garantia, por favor visite 0 nosso
website www.tp-link.pt/support

ESTA GARANTIA DA-LHE DIREITOS LEGAIS
ESPECIFICOS E PODERA TER OUTROS DIREITOS
QUE VARIAM ENTRE ESTADOS (OU ENTRE PAISES OU
PROVINCIAS)

ATE AO LIMITE PERMITIDO PELA LEI LOCAL, ESTA
GARANTIA E OS RECURSOS ESTABELECIDOS SAO
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EXCLUSIVOS E SUBSTITUEM TODAS AS OUTRAS
GARANTIAS, RECURSOS E CONDIGOES.

ATP-Link fornece garantia a qualquer produto da marca
TP-Link contido na embalagem original do produto,
contra qualquer defeito nos materiais e construgéo,
quando o mesmo é utilizado em condigdes normais e
de acordo com as orientagdes fornecidas pela TP-Link,
por um periodo definido pelo do servigo de apoio local a
partir da data de compra pelo utilizador final.

Espafiol

Garantia limitada para productos de TP-Link

Solo para productos que porten la marca TP-Link. Para
mas informacién sobre la garantia, por favor dirfjase a
http://www.tp-link.es/support

ESTA GARANTIA LE CONFIERE DERECHOS LEGALES
ESPECIFICOS, Y ES POSIBLE QUE USTED DISPONGA
DE OTROS DERECHOS, LOS CUALES PUEDEN VARIAR
SEGUN EL ESTADO (O SEGUN EL PAIS O PROVINCIA).
EN LA MEDIDA QUE LO PERMITA LA JURISDICCION
LOCAL, ESTA GARANTIA Y LOS RECURSOS
ESTABLECIDOS EN ELLA SON EXCLUSIVOS EN
LUGAR DE CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTIA, RECURSO Y
CONDICION.

TP-Link garantiza el producto de hardware que porta

la marca TP-Link contenido en la caja original contra
defectos en los materiales y mano de obra bajo
condiciones normales de uso de acuerdo con las
directrices de TP-Link por un periodo que depende del
servicio local desde la fecha original de compra en la
tienda por parte del usuario final adquiriente.

Svenska

TP-Link begransad produktgaranti

Enbart for produkter av mérket TP-Link. For mer
information géllande garantin, var snall och besok
http://www.tp-link.com/se/support

DEN HAR GARANTIN GER DIG SPECIFIKA FORMELLA
RATTIGHETER OCH DU KAN HA ANDRA RATTIGHETER
SOM VARIERAR FRAN LAND TILL LAND (ELLER STAT
ELLER PROVINS).

| DEN OMFATTNING SOM LOKALA LAGAR TILLATER AR
DENNA GARANTI OCH GOTTGORANDEN EXKLUSIVA
OCH I STALLET FOR ALLA ANDRA GARANTIER,
GOTTGORANDEN OCH VILLKOR.

TP-Link garanterar maskinvara av méarket TP-Link

i sin originalférpackning mot defekter i material

eller sammansattning vid normal anvandning enligt
TP-Links riktlinjer och under en period beroende pa
lokal underhallsservice baserat fran ursprungliga
inkdpsdatumet for slutanvandaren.
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Operating Frequency/max output
power

BETRIEBSFREQUENZ/ maximale
Sendeleistung

Frequenze Wireless/ Potenza max
output

Fréquence de fonctionnement/
Puissance maximale en sortie
Galisma Frekans!/ Maksimum gikis
gicii

Frecuencia de Funcionamiento/
méxima potencia de salida

werk frequentie/ maximale
uitgangsvermogen Frequéncia de
Operagao/ Poténcia Max. de saida
Driftsfrekvens/ maks. Udgangseffekt
Toimintataajuus/ maksimi lahtoteho
Driftsfrekvens/ maks utgangseffekt
Driftfrekvens/ hogsta utsignal

Tuxvotnta Aettoupyiog/Méylotn
LoxUG e€680U

Czestotliwos¢ pracy/ Maks. moc
wyjéciowa

Provozni frekvence/ Maximalni
vystupni vykon

Prevadzkové frekvencie/ Maximalny
vystupny vykon

MUkodési frekvencia/ maximalis
kimena teljesitmény

Frecventa de operare/ Puterea
maxima de emisie

PabotHa yecTota/MakcumanHa
13X0/1Ha MOLLHOCT

Veikimo daznis/ Maksimali is&jimo
galia Pozdrawiam

Po6oya vactota/MakcumansHa
BUXiAHa NOTYXKHICTb

Radna frekvencija/ Maksimalna
izlazna snaga

Frekvenca delovanja/ Najvecja
izhodna mo¢

Darbibas frekvence/ Maksimala
izejas jauda

Toosagedus/ Max valjundvoimsus

2400MHZ

2483.5MHz
/20dBm

5150MHz
5250MHz
/23dBm
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|CZ|DE|DK]
[HRIHU| IE |
[RO|SE | SI [SK|UK]

Attention: This device may only be used indoors in all EU
member states and EFTA countries.

Attention cet appareil ne doit étre utilisé qu'en intérieur
dans les états membres de I'union européenne ou de
I'EFTA.

Atencion: Este dispositivo solo puede utilizarse en el
interior en los estados miembros de la EU y paises ETA.

Atencao: Este equipamento apenas pode ser utilizado
em ambientes fechados em todos os paises membros
da UE e paises aderentes a EFTA.

Mpoooxry: AUTH n cUCKeUT Bat TIPETTEL VO
XPNOLHOTIOLEITOU HOVO O ECWTEPLKOUG XWPOUG 0T
KPATN - pEAN TNG E.E. kot 0TIg XWpeg TG Eupwnaikig
ZuvnG EAEUBEPWV ZUVOANOYWV.

Let op: Dit apparaat mag alleen binnen worden gebruikt
in alle EU-lidstaten en EVA-landen.

Attenzione: negli stati membri UE e paesi EFTA, questo
dispositivo puo essere usato solo in ambienti indoor.

Bemaerk: Denne enhed méa kun bruges indenders i EU-
og EFTA-lande.

Huomio: Taté laitetta voidaan EU-j&senvaltioissa ja EFTA-
maissa kayttaa vain sisatiloissa.

Obs: Denne enheten kan bare brukes innenders i
samtlige EU- og EFTA-land.

Obs! Denna enhet far endast anvandas inomhus i EU-
och EFTA-lander.

Uwaga: Korzystanie z tego urzadzenia w pafistwach
cztonkowskich UE oraz w krajach ESWH dozwolone jest
wytgcznie w pomieszczeniach.

Avertisment: Acest dispozitiv poate fi utilizat numaiin
interiorul cladirilor in tarile membre ale Uniunii Europene
siin tarile EFTA.

Figyelem: Ezt az eszkozt csak beltéren szabad hasznalni
az EU tagéllamaiban és az EFTA orszagokban
Upozornéni: Toto zafizeni mlze byt pouzivano pouze ve
vnitfnich prostorech ve véech ¢lenskych statech EU a
zemich EFTA.

Upozornenie: Toto zariadenie méZze byt pouzivané len vo
vnutornych priestoroch vo véetkych ¢lenskych Statoch
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EU a krajinach EFTA.

BHuMaHwe : ToBa yCTPONCTBO MOXE Aa Ce U3non3sa Ha
3aKpUTO BbB BCUHK IbPXKaBu UneHkn Ha EC 1 BCiku
cTpaHm oT EACT.

YBara: uei npuCTpii MOXe BUKOPVUCTOBYBATUCH Ti/lbKW B
npVMILLEHHI y BCix kpaiHax-unerHax €C Ta kpaiHax EABT.
Uzmanibu: 8o ierici visas ES dalibvalstis un EBTA valstis
var izmantot tikai iekstelpas.

Tahelepanu! Koikides EL'i riikides ja EFTA riikides voib
seda seadet kasutada ainult siseruumides.

Pastaba: S prietaisa galima naudoti tik uzdarose
patalpose visose ES valstybese ir ELPA Salyse.

Paznja: Ovaj uredaj moze se koristiti samo u zatvorenom
prostoru u svim drzavama ¢lanicama EU-a i drzavama
EFTA-e.

Pozor: V vseh drzavah ¢lanicah EU in drzavah EFTE se ta
naprava lahko uporablja samo v zaprtih prostorih.
Dikkat: Bu cihaz sadece tiim AB Uye Ulkeleri ve EFTA
Ulkelerinde kullanilabilir.
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GNU General Public License Notice

This product includes software code developed by third
parties, including software code subject to the GNU
General Public License ("GPL"). As applicable, TP-Link
("TP-Link" in this context referring to the TP-Link entity
offering respective software for download or being
responsible for distribution of products that contain
respective code) provides, by itself or with the support of
third parties (e.g. the TP-Link International Limited seated
in Hong Kong), mail service of a machine readable copy
of the corresponding GPL source code on CD-ROM
upon request via email or traditional paper mail. TP-
Link will charge for a nominal cost to cover shipping and
media charges as allowed under the GPL. This offer will
be valid for at least 3 years.

For GPL inquiries and the GPL CD-ROM information,
please contact GPL@tp-link.com or write to Suite 901,
New East Ocean Centre, Tsim Sha Tsui, Hong Kong.
Additionally, TP-Link provides for a GPL-Code-Centre
under http://www.tp-link.com/en/support/gpl/ where
machine readable copies of the GPL source codes used
in TP-Link products are available for free download.
Please note, that the GPL-Code-Centre is only provided
for as a courtesy to TP-Link's customers but may neither
offer a full set of source codes used in all products nor
always provide for the latest or actual version of such
source codes

The GPL Code used in this product is distributed
WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY and is subject to the
copyrights of one or more authors. For further
information about GNU General Public License please
refer to the following website: http://static.tp-link.com/
resources/document/GPL%20License%20Terms.pdf



